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Breakthrough Victory For Emily Miller

By Tanya Randall

Emily Miller knows what a great horse feels like. The Weather-
ford, Oklahoma, barrel racer had felt it before with her 2017 RAM
National Circuit Finals Rodeo Champion Namgis D 35 (“Pipe
Wrench”). She felt it too with his paternal half-brother Namgis D
33 (“Chongo”) but struggled with seeing rodeo victories come to
fruition.

That all changed at Rodeo Austin, held March 16-20 at the Texas
capital, where Miller and Chongo won their first major champion-
ship together, earning $13,663 to move to 13th in the WPRA World
Standings with §27,147.

“I cried,” admitted Miller. “T think even my dad cried. It pretty
neat as I was leaving the arena, Lisa Lockhart hollered at me ‘Good
Jobl” Moments like that sure leave an impression on you. It was
pretty special. I’'m for sure not going to take it for granted.”

Miller had originally tried Chongo in the summer of 2015. Both
he and Pipe Wrench were trained and futuritied by Kylie Weast
for their breeder Stan Sigman of Hondo, Texas. Both 5-year-old
geldings were out of Sigman’s foundation bred all-around perfor-
mance stallion Bucks Hancock Dude and out of racing-bred mares.
Pipe Wrench is out of Central Station, by First Down Dash, while
Chongo is out of the Eyesa Special daughter Track Goddess.

“I tried both and I could only buy one,” Miller explained. “I had
a hard time deciding. I ended up buying Pipe Wrench, and obvi-
ously, that ended up working out very well. He’s been an amazing
horse. Chongo had won more than Pipe Wrench at the futurities,
but Pipe Wrench was just more mentally mature. I didn’t think
Chongo was ready for the pro rodeos.”

The timing wasn’t right for Miller and Chongo to be a team, but
three years later, fate intervened. In November of 2017, a family in-
quired about purchasing her gelding Money Is N Firewater (“Benny”).

“I didn’t want to sell him, but it was one of those deals where it
was the perfect home, the perfect match,” she said. “That horse is
living the dream. I couldn’t walk away from that deal.”

With Benny sold, Miller had an opportunity to purchase another,
so she called Renee Ward, Weast’s mother, and asked that she keep
an eye out for her. In January, Ward called and said Chongo was
back.

“I went down there and rode him and it was just like I rode him
yesterday,” noted Miller.

Unfortunately, she didn’t team up with Chongo as smoothly as
she did with Pipe Wrench or Foxy, Pipe Wrench’s full sister.
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“It’s been a little more hit or miss,” she said. “It’s been really, re-
ally good when it’s good, but we’ve struggled. Just a few weeks ago
we were really struggling. I didn’t know if I was ever going to figure
this horse out. I’'m not quite sure why we clash heads sometimes. I
guess we're just hard-headed. The horse has a huge heart and big
motor; that dude can scoot.”

Miller had big expectations over the winter run, knowing that she
had a horse capable of winning first at the tough winter rodeos—if she
did her part, which was a little slower in coming than she anticipated.

“I have to work at making sure I place him properly,” she
explained. “It’s been such a struggle at the first barrel, because I'm
used to having to pull. Chongo wants to turn that barrel. That’s his
money deal. Driving him all the way to that point and trusting him
that he’s not going to step by and trusting myself to stay out of his
way has been a bump in road for me. I’ve really had to learn to stay
up with him.”

The hit-and-miss was starting to grind on Miller’s mental game.

“We’ve had the times, we’ve been in the right spots, but we’ve
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Winter Rodeo Run Wrap Up

Rodeo Austin closed out the last of the major building rodeos ]enmfer Epps- Sharp got off to a great start taking second at
for the 2019 Winter Run. Odessa, winning Denver and placing second at Fort Worth. Even

It should be no surprise that the top four in the WPRA World though she was the early World No. 1, she missed out on the lucra-
Standings are National Finals Rodeo veter- tive limited entry events—Rodeo Houston and
ans or WPRA World Champions

. / D San Antonio due to their standing’s qualifica-
Nellie Miller, the 2017 World Champion, W P RA WO R L D STA N D I N G S i i i

Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial as of 4/1/19

1 Nellie Miller $66,096.83 5

tions. Without enough won in 2018, she had to

win San Angelo to get into Houston for 2019.
Jimmie Smith, the 2018 Rookie Cham-

technically only ran at one major winter
building rodeo—Rodeo Houston, but her

second straight championship there cata- 2 Lisa Lockhart 956,652.28 14 pion, placed a neatly every major winter rodeo
pulted her the No. 1 spot in the standings 3 Hailey Kinsel $55,636.36 10 this year. Ericka Nelson placed along at the
and gave her the opportunity to head home  |[IESTENVRRVFR[iY7] $54,326.86 17 bigger rodeos as well but got a huge boost in
to rest up for the Spring Run of rodeos in 5 Jennifer Sharp $44,365.65 26 her own backyard at the RNCFR in Kissim-
her home state of California. 6 Jimmie Smith $42,804.94 20 mee, Florida. Jessica Routier got a good bump
Lisa Lockhart’s streak of NFR qualifi- : from Florida as well.
cations looks to stay alive, thanks 'c((l) the 7 E”dfa NE|SO.n $42,717.76 20 Shali Lord, Ivy Conrado, Dona Kay
unexpected efforts of her backup horse 8 JESSIFa Routier 939,444.52 10 Rule and Lacinda Rose capitalized on solid
Prime Diamond. The 8-year-old geldlng 9 Shali Lord 936,510.99 7 checks from the limited entry rodeos. Em-
came into his own in late March, winning 10 vy Conrado $35,825.46 9 ily Miller made her biggest jump with Rodeo
the RAM National Circuit Finals Rodeo 11 Dona Rule $29,148.77 10 Austin. Kathy Grimes did well at the smaller
(RNCFR)—which counts to the WPRA 12 Lacinda Rose $28,448.13 12 indoors, winning Rapid City and staying solid
World Standings this year—and placing well 13 Emily Miller $27,146.74 15 at San Antonio.
at Rodeo Austin. She’s now home until the 14 Kathy Grimes $27,064.08 14 . Rounding out the top 15is Cheyenne
summer run. . Wimberly, who started out hot in January, plac-
Defending World Champion Hailey Kin- 15 Cheyem:]e Wlmberley 926,560.21 19 ing at well at Odessa, San Angelo and Tucson,
sel and her wicked mare DM Sissy Hayday 16 Sabra 0"Quinn $25,610.78 19 but missed out on the qualifications to Rodeo
claimed two building titles—Fort Worth 17 Amberleigh Moore $24,579.03 10 Houston like Epps-Sharp.
and San Antonio—to sit third in the WPRA ||EMERESIEREIG] $24,452.81 8 At this time of year, the question is to
World Standings. 19 Stevi Hillman $24,083.78 17 go west for the California Spring Run or go
Two-time World Champion Brittany 20 Teri Bangart $23,664.14 13 home to rest up for the grueling summer run.

Pozzi Tonozzi had one of her strongest
winters in recent years. She and KissKiss

Those at the top have the luxury of knowing

www. BarrelRacingReport.com they’re okay if they stay home. Others with hot

N\ 4

BangBang, her outdoor specials and horses at the moment can capitalize if they go
standard pattern record holder, did well in west. However, as it’s been proven in the past, it
the bigger barns, like Fort Worth and the indoor-outdoor at Rodeo is possible to make the NIFR on the summer run so the question to
Houston. He youngsters also picked up key checks at other rodeos g0 of rest remains.

during the winter.

Triple Crown 100 - Classic Equine Futurity

Triple Crown 100 - Classic Equine Futurity Futurity 2nd Go

March 30-31, 2919, Queen Creek, AZ 1 JW Pit Boss, Nathan Holt, Wendy Platt, $500, A Smooth Guy/Bill & Deb Myers, $300,
Darnell & Janelle Ferlin, $200

Futurity 1st Go 2 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, $375, Chasin Firewater/JB Quarter Horses, $225,

1 Chasin A Firefly, Emily Hannaford, $500, Chasin Firewater/JB Quarter Horses, $300, Renee Spiller, $150

Renee Spiller, $200 3 JL Twisted Sister, Jill Lane, Jill Lane QH, $250, Jill Lane QH/JL Sirocco, $150, Jill Lane,

2 French Vegas Fling, Tilly Jenski, MSJ Sales, $375, Frenchstreaktovegas/Jayme Robin-  $100

son, $225, Echteta Performance Horses, $150 4 A Streak Of Hot Pie, Suzann Bene, Marle A Ranch, $125, A Streak Of Fling/Fulton

3 Danger On The Rocks, Hilary Van Gerpen, $250, Firewaterontherocks/Robyn Herring, Ranch, $75, Marble A Ranch, $50
$150, Robyn Herring, $100

4 JW Pit Boss, Nathan Holt, Wendy Platt, $125, A Smooth Guy/Bill & Deb Myers, $75,

Darnell & Janell Ferlin, $50
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We have changed our sale date
so mark your calendars!
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_ (Sale of surplus equipment at 10 AM
i@ followed imﬁediatdy by the horse sale.

JUD LITTLE RANCH janimes
*The Bar Nothin® I
e HIGHSPEEDTAHEAVEN
B e & Sierra Shields
rogomerysovertingss » WINS Clark Real Estate Parker Country Arena Barrel Race
with over 400 entires, Earning $1,172
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Jud Little Ranch

Surplus Equipment Auction
followed by Horse Sale

. 47 Bar Nothin D«
Apr1|13t2,Mzo1 9 /\ Springer, Ok 73458
580-653-2384

e s
Kuhn Mower
Conditioner

R - S B
500 Gallon 2010 Polans
Boom Sprayer Trailboss 330

www.judhittleranch.com

Aerway Aerator - Pipe Rack - Shop Built - 250 Gallon Diesel Tank w/stand « John Deere 215 Finishing Disc
+ Diamond Bar Arena Groomer * Chain Harrow » Dog Walker + 500 Gallon Spray Tank, trailer mounted « 1000
Gallon Poly Tank = Century Pro Generator = 1983 34' Flot KWalk Trailer « 18" Utility Trailer w/side ramps
= Brillion Cultipacker = Bushwacker Batwing Mower » Compact Adult Tricycle « Cricket ESV - Bar Stools

» 2012 Kuhn Mower Conditioner wicrimper = 1892 John Deere 4560 Tractor
= 2006 Bobcat 5600 Turbo Work Machine = Trip Hopper Range Feeder = 1992 Dahatsu Truck

= 1994 Suzuki Truck + 100 Gallon Fuel Tank « 100 Gallon Gas Hot Water Heater » MS125 H&S Manure Spreader

« Sl Slant Bar Feeder » 2010 Polaris Trailboss 330 » Structural Pipe
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Rodeo Austin Continued From Page 1
caught a barrel here and there that have kept us out of some big
earnings,” she said. “We’ve been so, so close and haven’t been able
to finish it. I had to take a step back a couple of weeks ago and
think about Chongo and why we were failing as a team—why we
couldn’t do our job in the end. We just couldn’t pull it off on that
last run when we needed to.”

Miller’s dad Tom provided the light-bulb moment.

“My dad is not a rodeo guy at all; he’s a farmer,” she laughed. “He
said, ‘Emily, you flat out need to make a bigger circle at your barrel,
perlod You're cutting corners. I don’t know how else to tell you,
but you need more room.” I was like, “Well, way to dumb it down
for me Dad! I needed that” Sometimes, I think we over complicate
things so much, and I’ve been trying to do things so perfect with
that horse that I maybe put too much pressure on myself.”

The week before Austin, Miller worked on making good circles
around her barrels and looking to her spots.

At the tournament style rodeo, 96 contestants each made one
run during the performances with the top 16 advancing to the next
round. Miller and Chongo were fifth in the first round with a 14.99.
The top 16 were split between two performances with the top elght
advancing to Saturday’s final. Miller and Chongo were fifth again
with a 14.95.

Before Saturday’s finals, she spent the day at Rodeo Austin with
her boyfriend Austin Beisel and his 4-year-old son Rowan.

“We spent all day out there riding rides and watching the pig
races,” laughed the red-headed Miller, who admitted to getting sun-
burnt during the excursion. “My friend Dusta Kimzey did the Wild
West Show down there so we went and cheered her on a couple of
her shows. We just had a great time. Having those two there, that
was pretty neat.”

Determined to capitalize on a wonderful day and put her mental
demons to rest, Miller picked up a felt tip marker and wrote “2019
Austin Champion” on her back number.

“That was a big step for me,” she said, “to know that I was capable
too before I went out to saddle my horse.”

In the finals, the duo posted their fastest time of the rodeo, a 14.87
to win the Championship.

“After I ran, little Rowan comes up to me and says, “You actually
won!”” she laughed. “It was a pretty emotional win for me. They
asked me about Chongo in the interview after my run and I started
crying, I’ve believed in him so much. It was so hard getting close
so many times, but not being able to pull it off. I’ve never struggled
that much with a horse that was so talented, where I was the one

TH E R UNDOWN w/Emily Miller

Namgis D 33, “Chongo” 16 hands, 1,100 Ibs.

BiT: L&W medium shank lifter with a dog-bone mouthpiece

HeADGEAR: L&W Bonnet

sADDLE: Master Lightweight

sapoLe pAD: Schneider Performance Pads

LeG GeaR: OrthoEquine on all four

sHoeNG: Steel rims on front, a happy-medium between rims and a plain
shoe on hind

ree: Purina Ultium Gastric Care

Hav: Alfalfa and Bermuda grass

suppLEMENTS: Stierwalt SuperFlex

CONDITIONING-TRAINING ReGIMEN: “1 probably show him the barrels once a week. It's
more for me than it is for him. Lot of long trotting. | pony him a lot. He loves
it. He gets fresh and plays. It’s not like he doesn't have a pasture to play in. He
enjoy joys terrorizing my little horse Mojo that | pony him with every day.”
spoNsors: American AgCredit, Stierwalt Superflex, Schneider Performance
Pads, Complete Equine Performance, Vitalize-Amaferm Equine, OrthoEquine,
TW Flooring & Fabrication

that couldn’t finish it. Mentally, it was pretty trying on me this win-
ter. I felt I had failed a lot as a jockey. So, to “actually” win—in the
words of a 4-year-old—was pretty cool. It was really special having
both of them there.”

Miller also took the extra time to go personally thank the
grounds crew for their hard work.

“I’ve never run at a pro rodeo where the ground was that consis-
tent, top to bottom, beginning perf to last perf,” she said. “It was
just phenomenal. I talked to Benny Buelter and he guided me in the
right direction of who I needed to go thank. I told them how much
I appreciated their hard work. We as barrel racers appreciate having
safe ground to run on. I definitely think they need to be considered
for ground of the year.”

Next up for Miller and Chongo is the slack for Lubbock, Texas,
this Wednesday. Then Chongo gets a nearly three-week break while
Miller puts more time in as a dental hygienist at Stephens Family
Dentistry.

Rodeo Austin Continued on Page 9
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ExXECUuTivE Looks (S1 113}
EXECUTIVE MEMNACE

EaRMER OF £858,077

2019 STup FeEe: $5,000

IFA KVN CORONA SIRED HORSE BRED IN 2019
WINS THE PINK BUCKLE FUTURITY IN 2024.

P

$50,000 B
$50,000

WnRet TR0 0K NOW!

GET REWARDED FOR BREEDING
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Yy TR | |
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Sire of multiple Futurity &

Congratulations! Derby Champions, NFR
SHUT THE BLAZIN DOOR & Karen Manning Qualifiers, Rodeo Winners,
CHAMPION, Senior World Championships, Texarkana, AR! Slot Race Champions & 1D
Earning $2,925 Champions!

DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss Fee: $5,000 LFG
3" Redmond, OR ProRodeo, Earning $2,058 Chute Fee & First Shipment Included

JETS LETTERS TA ABBY & Ashley Schafer PRI ACHURA PRI S

owned by Busy Quarter Horses Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes, PESI, Select Stailion
Stakes, Triple Crown 100, VGBRA, Hawki, Cowboy State

2™ 1D Open, Clark Real Estate Parker Sk Kaarithi. ik Collir Brasdars
Country Arena, Weatherford, TX! & Colorado Classic Futurity

Earning $1,004 NOW A PINK BUCKLE STALLION!

RIVONS BLAZIN JETTY & Katy Moran
3" Woodville CPRA Rodeo!

BLAZIN MOJIOTO MACKEY & Rose Jones
2nd Sweepstakes, SWWA Futurity, Salkum, WA! R iirmmugi

Eammg $443 Brazos Valley Stallion Station
21351 N US Hwy 377 = Stephenville, TX 76401

RUNNIN JETOLENA & Chelsea McFarlin (254) 485-8280 |

3 in 1D with over 200 entires at Run For The Pink Race! brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
Breeding Veterinarian David Ricks

JB Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX
BU 3B’l andrea@busbygh.com  817.598.0257 s 817.594.3905
WWW.BUSBYQU.&RTERHOREEE.CDM
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Rodeo Austin Continued From Page 5

Rodeo Austin
March 16-30, 2019, Austin, TX
Finals:
1 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 14.87 $9,400
2 Lean Mean Blue Dean 05gr.g.  Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 14.89 $7,050
3 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A HighAmberleigh Moore 14.91 $4,700
4 Prime Diamond 11br.g.  Prime Talent-Hugos Diamond, Hugo Streakin Lisa Lockhart 15.04 $2,350
First round:
1 Show Mance 10sor.g.  First Smart Money-Blue Baby Cash, Hold On To The Cash Tiany Schuster  T. Schuster & Edwin Cameron 14.88 $5,090
2 Fiery Miss West 11 pal.m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 14.94 $4,554
3 Brownie Bi Bogie 98br.g.  Bogie Biankus-Chets Babe, Chet Young 89%er (allahan Crossley 14.95 $4,019
4 Lean Mean Blue Dean 05gr.g.  Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 14.96 $3,483
5 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 14.99 $2,947
6 CrownTaFame 10b.g.  Crownroyal Frenchman-Cash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Abby Phillips 15.01 $2,41
7 CreditTa Fame 09b.g. Flyin Ta Fame-Quick Moon Credit, Cash Not Credit Jill Tanner 15.02 $1,340
7 Famous Heartbreaker 10sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Lady Oh Raylene, Shawne Bug Sydni Blanchard 15.02 $1,340
7 Dashinlouie 09gr.g.  Dashin Is Easy-Emma Lucille, Invisible Injun Taylor Langdon 15.02 $1,340
10 Mp Hay Smith 09sor.g.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Miss John Smith, Sign John Doe Sally Conway 15.04 $268
Semifinals:
1 Mp Hay Smith 09sor.g.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Miss John Smith, Sign John Doe Sally Conway 14.73 $4,935
2 Famous Heartbreaker 10sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Lady Oh Raylene, Shawne Bug Sydni Blanchard 14.74 $4,113
3 Prime Diamond 11br.g.  PrimeTalent-Hugos Diamond, Hugo Streakin Lisa Lockhart 14.84 $3,126
4 Show Mance 10sor.g.  First Smart Money-Blue Baby Cash, Hold On To The Cash Tiany Schuster  T. Schuster & Edwin Cameron  14.89 $2,139
5 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 14.95 $1,316
6 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 14.98 $411
6 Lean Mean Blue Dean 05gr.g.  Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 14.98 $41
High Desert Stampede
March 29-30, 2019, Redmond, OR
1 JKHitman 10sor.g.  Brother Is-Bds Tagalong Casady, Casady Casanova Jessica Crouch 15.84 $2,720
1 Rs Mollys Honor 05sor.m.  In Honor Of Leo-Molly Biankus, Kiddin N Streakin Cheyenne Allan 15.84 $2,720
3 Dats Blazin 12sor.g.  Blazin Jetolena-Naughty For Dat Cash, Juno Dat Cash Lexie Goss 15.92 $2,058

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 10
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:  Sire of 29 Barrel Money Eamers including:
- +ONE FAMOUS TORNADO ($15,767) Futurity Money Earner
+ incl. 2017 Cornhusker Open Futurity Res. Champion efc.
* RUSHIN TA BE FAMOUS ($9,205) Futurity Money Earner
incl. 4th 2017 Comhusker Open Futurity 1st Go, etc.
+ HEZ FIREIN TA FAME (§7,049) Classic Equine Barrel
Futurity Amateur CHAMPION
.. *MP SPEEDING TA FAME ($5,350) 2014 WPRA 2D Futurity
| World Champion, 4" Greg Olson Barrel Futurity 2D, efc.
*BIT AFAME N HONOR (55,452) 2018 Barrel Of Gold
" Futurity Winner
4 i T o PRRKES G0 Vv Lie Yeges 20: | Congratlations to the JOHN FAME filly..

" CHAMPION winning both Go's & the Average it on WINNING 1D Futurity y at the Bluebonnet

Feeds Futurity, 2k, AL
FEE: $1,250
. $250 Collection/Shipping Fee - Cooled Semen Only [ ongfellow Farms » 25885 South Sunshine Blvd. * Eloy, AZ 85131
: i S & Dol Gl Do Daren Longfello » (520) 975-6060 + longfellowfarm@yahoo.com
- Future Fortunes, VGBRA, Colorado Classic, Look for John Fame on Facebook! Most Major Credit Cards Accepted
..ﬁ'-.‘ A E-#E.!Mﬂ); Glacier Chaser

#n .
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www.facebook.com/johnfame2004

Shields and HighSpeedTaHeaven Hot at PCA 5D

Clark Real Estate Parker County Arena 6 EyeRule Paige Wiseman 16.116 $326
March 30, 2019, Weatherford, TX 7 Flamin Flicka James Barnes 16.132 $279
8 DR Nicks Cash Kalli McCall 16.141 §233
Open 9 OneThird Sugar Chancie Rogers 16.142 $186
1D 1 HighSpeedTaHeaven Sierra Shields 15541 $1172 10 CruzNTaFame Hanna Forbes 16.147 $140
2 Jets Letter Ta Abby Ashley Schafer 15.555  $1,004 3D 1 Victorious Firewater Tasha Welsh 16.543 §781
3 Buckwyld Andrea Busby 15.611 $837 2 Cee U Later Gator Sally Preston 16.544 $670
4 SunInFun Cierra Chapman 15.632 $670 3 Pocket Fulla POzzi Emma Smith 16.545 $558
5 The Red Maserati Stephanie Fryar 15.668 $502 4 GunsOn Fire Kendall Jordan 16.553 $391
6 Fortunes Last Xtrem Carmel Wright 15.686 $391 4 Frosty Ryann Pedone 16.553 $391
7 Truck Stevi Hillman 15.692 $335 6 Bootcjustalena Kim Otwell 16.555 $260
8 Macgyver Moonflash Wenda Johnson 15.704 $279 7 Perty Biankus Chrome Shelby Scott 16.556 $223
9 RR Lajollas Roll Stephanie Fryar 15.739 $223 8 Hes Honor Josie Hartmann 16.560 $186
10 Oscar Shaylee Hindman 15.784 $167 9 Mindy Holloway 16.562 $149
2D 1 Famous Desire Nichole Riggle 16.062 $977 10 Passngosmoothly Danielle Wright 16.563 $112
2 JCBaldy Frost Kaylee Gallino 16.066 $837 4D 1 Miss Cross Reiner Marie Anderson 17.046 $586
3 Mitey Man Lacey Harmon 16.078 $698 2 CeeCeeUno Missy Piper 17.051 $502
4 TS Dash Dang It Kelsey Lutjen 16.081 $558 3 Peppy Fire Frost Curtis Watson 17.054 $419

5 Striking Poses Teresa McClendon 16.106 $419

Parker County Arena Continued on Page 15

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 9

4 Hot Disco Nights 04b.g.  Doc My Chex-Taylor Maid WC, Hotrodder Disco Hilary Imhof 15.93 $1,764
5 Shine On A Dime 09b.g.  Eminnent Spark-Lil Nu Colonel JB, The Nu Colonel Kelsey Cadwell 15.94 $1,470
6 BlazeTaThunder 05b.g.  DashTa Fame-Yardley Chase, Dr Adagio Viki Friedrich 15.97 $1,029
7 Cindy Woods, 15.98, $735; 8 Jamie Gee, 16.06, $551; 8 Sharon Gow, 16.06, $551; 10 Allie Brown, 16.09, $441; 11 Kristel Ising, 16.11, $331; 11 Italy Sheehan, 16.11, $331

PRCA Championship Rodeo
March 29-30, 2019, Fargo, ND

1 MiCharger 11 ches.g. MrWhat A Charger-Sheza A Natural, Windwalker Alive Rebekah Nottestad 12.72 $1,097

2 Molly Otto, 12.74, $940; 3 Lexi Thyberg, 12.88, $78; 4 Carey Rivinius, 12.92, $679; 5 Amy Guttormson, 12.94, $522; 6 Fonda Melby, 12.98, $418; 7 Danyelle Hovland, 13.00,
$261;7 Sadie Dale, 13.00, $261; 9 Brittany Fellows, 13.07, $157; 10 Heidi Johnson, 13.08, $104

Multiple Stakes Winner & Gl Placed

Rodéo Austin CHA MﬁIOﬁS,’

Earning S1 3,653

PLAINS FHORIZON
—EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Servica You Can Trust

WWW GETHORSEINSURANCE COM
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KN FAMOUS CZAR

EﬁD,DUD+ LTE ri Jash Ta Fame K{ZJ’H[T:Z‘HH:I_ Ltreakin |}r'iﬁ|".} Multiple 1 D Barrel Champinn &
New Arena Record Setter!

A

Just a few of his Champion Wins so far!
JBQH Futurity 1D 3

Jackson Hall Derby 1D

Hutt Six Memorial 1D

Roper Apparel Futurity

Kohr Futurity 1D

Classic Equine Futurity 1D

By the Nation's All-Time |
1 | eading Barrel Sire DASH TA FAME
si 113 ($290.812, Ntr, Nsr),

Sire of $39 Million!

2019 Fee: $1,500

Cooled Semen Available

NICHOLS
PERFORMANCE
HORSES

Kimi Nichals

(325) 668-9035 Cell = 4573 Park Road 15 * Brownwood, TX 76801
www. KNNicholsPerfermanceHorses.com

email: KNicholsTX@yahoo.com

alan I‘II'I'!] at 3&’0 Le‘ﬂa Lane
The_ Weatherford, Texas 76087
A RNOLD 817-594-6900 = Fax: 817-594-5255
REPRODUCTION CENTER arnoldreproduction@gmail.com * arnoldreproduction.com

CREATED BY SPEEDHORSE

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019



www.knnicholsperformancehorses.com

SLICKS LIL AMIGO
& Sabra O'Quinn

owned by Deanna Mixon Piedsch

Reserve CHAMPION, Ocala, FL ProRodeo!
Earning

BUGS BY DESIGN
& Lisa Thornton

owned by Suzanne Moseley
WINS Wharton TX Barrel Race
with over 180 entries!

r > 4

IN EARNERS SINCE D

Desicner Rep x Dreams oF BLue (Dream On Dancer)
Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses If Pilot Point, TX ! fiwww HighPointPerdormance.com
HIG [NT Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /f chrsti@highpointperformance.com  803.616.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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GOOD LUCK AT DIAMONDS & DIRT!

e

. a [

x HHA

B A TRE T e oot

% e 5/9 Sale!

nSave 157% on Horse Hair Analysis

Ay uﬂﬂ% ough Sth, 2019

.!'
. __,m__ Eest S e

’ \]
[ ] oloEq e O s m

I e,
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Pink Buckle Payout for 2019 will be

LY ) MILLION!

[ on ka Euckle Fﬂ.‘-’“"t
| $ ft:r'g t;q;i ; ﬂ:ﬂ o ide The Pink Buckle was #2 in Top Barrel

. Awhopping 55,250 towin the Futurity Average! Events in 2013 according to BHN!
W eye R

{ Himmber of Entries / Dite / Added Money / Total |

| .And 527,625 towin each go of the Futurity! | :m i MME e e
The 2D Futurity will pay 317, 000 to win the average ..ﬂ,m:'h e )
and 58,500 towina round!

. Each D will pay $19,125 to win the Averads m“‘?- | SoBs ouEIB_ $7500 $605991

o win a round! : _ ibaus  Si2no00 ss13508
and 59,563 'v_ﬂs-u._u :

Plus the Amateur Futurity will pay $6,375 to the Average winner |
| and $3,188 to each round winner!

- ——— 1 EMLOA 2519 WATAE  SE5000 53 367549
: : : 07/06/18  %33.080 :

In 2019... the Pink Buckle is projected to be the BIGGEST barrel racing EVENT by PAYOUT in the Wﬂﬂi‘.ﬂ'

Breed to the 2 BEST VALUE Studs in the Pink Buckle!

**BREEDING SPECIAL - $1500 to the next 15 Returned Contracts
on both This Guyz Keeper & Ima Special Kinda Guy!

\SPECAL This Gy

'J. .4 '
el i

out of Melt Away {Speclal Leader si 103} out of Classic Ileepsake 5i 98 IDash For Cash si 114)
2019 ree: $2000 2019 ree: $2000

Both Stallions will be paid into all major incentives as colts come of age and they will be
nationally promoted to add value to your bottom line!

Mxr@} BiLr, DEB, CHAp, BiLLy, BRAM]()P@’BRA:}Y MYERS
TR T H""I{H] H 605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (Bi) // 605.641.4282 (Dee)
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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Parker County Arena Continued From Page 10

4 Heartbreak

5 Indy

6 Proudtobefrench

7 Taladega

8 Heza Stray (at

9 Easy

10 Namgis D 44

5D 1 Jim Craig
VF Eye Of Tiger
TR Hibbie Chick
Miss JB 149
Me Loves A Crowd
My Epic Moment
Aces Smoke
Gibbs
Runnin Booger
All That Blizz

SO WwWooONOoOYUT B WN

j—y

Futurity
1D 1RR Lajollas Roll
2 Famous Ladies Man
3 Moons Fire Ta Fame
4 Flits Khamacasse
5 Dashing Canelo
2D 1 (M Sierras Fire Frost
2 PG Eye Bully Fame
3 Kick Of Fame
4 NuBene Karma
5 Primrose Fame

Derby
1 The Red Maserati
2 Macgyver Moonflash
3 MR Elegant Shawne

High Stakes
1 Macgyver Moonflash
2 Streakin Easily

Adult
1D 1Sun In Fun
2 Streakin Easily

Katie Perkins
Rachel Chambers
Lisa Wernli

Bianca Dos Santos
Tracy Henderson
Corlee Massey
Lisa Jo Velliquette
Wyatt Paul
Charlotte Edwards
Charlotte Edwards
Kelly Allen

Dominique Henderson

Martha Smith
Lisa Beveridge
Kevin Davis
Karen Heward
Kalli McCall

Stephanie Fryar
Kassie Mowry
Kelly Allen

Jolene Montgomery

Kassie Mowry
Pete Oen

Jade Crago
Carmel Wright
Ryan Reynolds
Brooke Kelley

Stephanie Fryar
Wenda Johnson
Emily Becker

Wenda Johnson

Jolene Montgomery

Cierra Chapman

Jolene Montgomery

17.057
17.057
17.074
17.076
17.076
17.076
17.077
17.565
17.566
17.576
17.594
17.613
17.626
17.631
17.651
17.653
17.658

15.739
15.815
15.843
15.860
15.870
16.239
16.299
16.306
16.327
16.332

15.688
15.704
15.849

15.704
15.818

15.632
15.818

$293
$293
$195
$140
$140
$140

$84
$391
$335
$279
$223
$167
$130
$112

$93

$74

$56

$945
$788
$630
$473
$315
$405
$338
$270
$203
$135

$190
$114
$76

$432
$288

$245
$147

3 Moons Fire Ta Fame
2D 1 Dmac Hypnotize

2 Whiskey

3 HGF Flingin Frosted
3D 1 Francy Streak

2 Wendall Jackson

3 Triple Gold Time
4D 1 Hippie

2 Threes Royal Derby

3 Cash N Bubbles

Youth

1D 1 MR Elegant Shawne
2 Double 0 Daryl

2D 1 Showdown San Man
2 Pocket Fulla Pozzi

3D 1 Frenchmans LaJolla
2 Millie

4D 1 All That Blizz
2 View This Lady Rose

Senior
1D 1 Fortunes Last Xtrem
2 Famous Little Jet
2D 1 Bullys Eye Tiger
2 PG Eye Bully Fame
3D 1 Hot Rod Kitty Cat
2 Badger A Conchadrift
4D 1 Miss Famous Beduino
2 Imablueyedlondbitz

Kelly Allen
Brandy Vogue
Denny Ralls
Pete Oen

Jess Lewis
Jennifer Abbott
Kelsey Howard
Tiffany Durham
Melissa Jones
Gayle Jones

Emily Becker
Emma Smith
Kalli McCall
Emma Smith
Shannon Jensen
Bradie Bacon
Kalli McCall
Alex Stokes

Carmel Wright
Sherri Barnes
Mary Carter
Carmel Wright
Connie Randolph
Simone Elmore
Glenda Barnett
Terry Vogel

15.843
16.156
16.177
16.227
16.678
16.735
16.800
17.132
17.195
17.204

15.849
15.900
16.467
16.545
16.850
16.925
17.658
17.842

15.686
15.842
16.191
16.299
16.778
16.954
17.241
17.464

$196
$210
$126
$84
$140
$84
$56
$105
$63
$42

$130
$87
$112
$74
$74
$50
$56
$37

$147

$116
$84
$84
$56
$53
$42

FMI: MYANACT1@GmAIL.cOM

- Terms available.

ESTABLISHED MOBILE & ONLINE TACK/EQUINE SUPPLY BUSINESS FOR SALE!
Located in the Western US. - Annual Sales approx. $200k, INVENTORY approx. $40k.

Asking $60k (includes very nice retail trailer) plus inventory

BARREL RACING REPORT

April 2, 2019
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UTURITY@DERBY
MAY 31%JUNE 22019

Colony
RANCE SERACES

s A FUTURITY TITLE SPONSORS 4 [

UA.FLE T

L E LY

FUTURITY/DERBY

wewsciious - $75,000 ADDED 2D FUTURITY
MARCH #$5000 TRIPLE CROWN 100 BONUS
WRLY - I $5000 FUTURE FORTUNES BONUS ()
¥ $1000 WESTERN FORTUNES BONUS

$5000 CSR SALE GRADUATES BONUS VVE

$7,500 ADDED 1D DERBY
~ 151000 WESTERN FORTUNES BONUS BB
$3500 BBI FUTURITY & DERBY SIDEPOT

$5,000 ADDED 5D OPEN SATURDAY
#5000 TRIPLE CROWN 100 BONUS 2

$5,000 ADDED 5D CLASSIC SUNDAY

#2$10,000 FUTURE FORTUNES BONUS

A FUNDRAISER FOR FAMILIES OF WESTERN HERITAGE

COPPER SPRING RANCH

BOZEMAN, MONTANA : \ ¢
Entry forms and schedule ——— nosiciaux  MURDOCH'S:
CopperSpringRanch.com : et

Guys HANSBO SPORT

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019



www.copperspringranch.com

Butch & Stephanic Webb
Isabel, South Dakota

BARREL RACING REPORT

Standing At:
WVista Equine ¢

5412 East County B

MAGNUM

1 b 1
". 2 Bay Stallion - 5 Panel NN

Multiple Futurity Champion/Rescrve Champion, Multiple
1D Winner, PRCA Money Earner, 2018 The American
Cualifier!

Oldest foals are 3-year-olds of 2019!

Fee: 52,000

wiled & roeen Semen Available

TURNPYKE

|?'| I 1 (LT S 150,000
x\

Ie only stallion standing out of the legendary MORNING
TRAFFIC, “Martini™! ‘\ll._ now has over S1T900000 in lile-
lime earnings!

Oldest foals are weanlings of 20191

Fee: 82 000

I roven Semen

VANILA VIPER

ame = 5 X Frenchmans Vamla (L TE 53230000/ PE 53550080+ )

-.'-.|||| s iy
2002 Palomino Stallion = 5 Pamel NN

Full-brother to DASH TA VANILA 5117000+ and
VANILAS SUDDEN FAME 5101 000+!

Oldest full crop are 3-year-olds of 20191

Fee: 52,004
Cooled & Frocen Semen Available

411 Stalleon Eligshelities: BEER Sialli
e, Coawbowy State, gl Soathy

Lepuine C .-I- -I 1 e
Join us August 23, 2019 for the 2Zod annuoal

Y
ALy

DY NASTY

April 2, 2019



www.vistaequine.com

ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY MONEY EARNING STALLION

; . | 2 = y '_.- - h
i Y.
. Y

ARAY Z L YR Y™ __AJ_-LL

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame. Dash Ta Fame

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! THANK YOU

« BFA luvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION Eritany Diaz for
* Kinder :..p Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION ~ choosing RR Mistakelly =
» LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION to breed to your great
NFR mare
DASHER DUDE!

* Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION
* Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION
= TA Extreme h Classic Reserve CHAMPION

*anty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295 071

FUTURITY Eﬁ.HNINGS

2019 Fee: $3,500

will be paid into incentives
as foals come of age

Brazos Valley
Equine Hospitals

owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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Goyins and CRB Big Britches Top TRP Money Run Futurity

TRP Money Run

March 29-31, 2019, Gillette, WY

Futurity Average

1D 1 CRB Big Britches 14b.g. I Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design (ally Goyins 30.835 $556.80
2 French KisstoVegas ~ 14m.m. French Streaktovegas-Hummers Last Lady, Humbolt Duster Taylor Hanson 30911 $499.20
3 HopSkipand A Streak  14s.g.  French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem Ashlyn Goven 31.062 $364.80
4 StreakinCoronaQueen 14 rm.m. A Streak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame Haley Andersonon 31.065 $268.80
5 Shes Packin Dynamite 14s.m.  Famous Charmer-Nf Frenchmans Dyna, Frenchmans Guy Margaret Jones 31.364 $172.80
6 Kghcatchmeifyoucan 14 ch.g.  Dox Bueno Dinero-Frenchmans Melody, Frenchmans Guy Lynn Kohr 31.385 $96.00

2D 1 ALil Dash of Vegas 14m.m. French Streaktovegas-A Whole Lotta Rae, Dashing With Cash Kelly Caldwell 33.176 $200.00
2 KR Flashin Paddy 14gr.m. CsFlashlight-Streakin Paddys Lena, A Streak of Fling Haley Anderson 33.268 $150.00
3 DrShoe 14b.g.  Shoe Jet Bars-Henrys Last, Big Horn Doc Brooke Howell 33.316 $100.00
4 Guys Its My Pie 14 buck. m. Perks French Cash-Miss Desert Sky, Pie in the Sky Dallas Knight 33.324 $50.00

Futurity 1st Go
1 StreakinCoronaQueen 14 rn.m. A Streak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame Haley Anderson 15.295 $417.60
2 HopSkip and A Streak  14s.g.  French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem Ashlyn Goven 15.546 $345.60
3 FrenchKisstoVegas ~ 14r.m. French Streaktovegas-Hummers Last Lady, Humbolt Duster Taylor Hanson 15.569 $273.60
4 Qutstanding Pay 14 br.m. Irish Pay-Elite Mercedes, Freckles Elite Lindsey 0'Keeffe 15.570 $201.60
5 Kghcatchmeifyoucan 14 ch.g.  Dox Bueno Dinero-Frenchmans Melody, Frenchmans Guy Lynn Kohr 15.573 $129.60
6 CRB Big Britches 14b.g.  JISirocco-Diva Design, New Design (ally Goyins 15.578 $72.00

Futurity 2nd Go
1 CRB Big Britches 14b.g.  JISirocco-Diva Design, New Design Cally Goyins 15.257 $417.60
2 FrenchKisstoVegas ~ 14rn.m. French Streaktovegas-Hummers Last Lady, Humbolt Duster Taylor Hanson 15.342 $345.60
3 HopSkip and A Streak  14s.g.  French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem Ashlyn Goven 15.516 $273.60
4 Shes Packin Dynamite 14s.m.  Famous Charmer-Nf Frenchmans Dyna, Frenchmans Guy Margaret Jones 15.596 $201.60
5 Missin Maybes 14b.g.  Dox Bueno Dinero-Maybe Chablis, No Maybes Lynn Kohr 15.724 $129.60
6 StreakinCoronaQueen 14m.m. A Streak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame Haley Anderson 15.770 $72.00

Derhy Average TRP Money Run Continued on Page 20

Eed Bt ¥ Round Up & North Stafe Barrel Racing Assoc. present
9™ ANNUAL

3un LigHT S$3000
n 0 fAne nace

’-."l!: dal | L=icpiom _.'
LT e 1’ 83000 ADDED
% . SADDLE AWARDED TO FAST TIME!

$1000 added Bikinl Race & $500 added Mens Race
Ryan Jarrett - nsbra3@gmaill.com

26" Annual NSBRA
Spring Classic

April 13, 2019 - Red Bluff, CA

DOUBLE HEADER - 1 DAY/2 RACES!
$500 added for each race

§45 entry fee, Awards for average!

3/4 Brother to
2013 WORLD CHAMPION

STINGRAY, wre: $1.1 Miflion+ Pre enter h?- APRIL 9™

online @ NSBERA.com

vJamesHanchOHK.c
e amasranchik ¢

Ryan Jarrett
nsbraZ@gmail.com
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TRP Money Run Continued From Page 19

1D 1 Dashing Rockets Dash Ashlyn Goven 30462 $357.20
2 Colour Me Fast DeAnn Morgan 30.665  $267.90
3 Dun Got Speed Lexi Hamm 31.064  $178.60
4 )] Foulish Eyes Amber West 31132 $89.30
2D 1RRO Famous Lucky One  Miranda Niefhoff 31.528 $150
2 Aloha Lane Aften Peterson 31.756 $100
Derby 1st Go
1 Dashing Rockets Dash Ashlyn Goven 15105 $267.90
2 Dun Got Speed Lexi Hamm 15.563  $200.92
3 Dash Ta Frisco Cally Goyins 15580  $133.95
4 Frostys Tri Star Bob Welsh 15622  $66.98
Derby 2nd Go
1 Colour Me Fast DeAnn Morgan 14,998  $267.90
2 )JFoulish Eyes Amber West 15.300  $200.92
3 Dashing Rockets Dash Ashlyn Goven 15357 $133.95
4 (lassy And | Know It Margaret Jones 15373 966.98
Saturday Open
1D 1 Smooth An Irish Ashlyn Goven 15.066  $654.71
2 Dashing Rockets Dash Ashlyn Goven 15.105  $585.79
3 Enlighening Vision Kari Cable 1524 $482.41
4 StreakingCoronaQueen  Haley Anderson 15295  $413.50
5 Genuine Diamond Dunn  Annaliese Allshouse 15333 $327.35
6 Smokin Guns N Roses Riley Addington 15351 241.21
7 Mad Little Cat Shelby Peterson 15.406  $206.75
8 Frenchman Fire Fly Amanda Harris 15517 $172.29
9 Pepinics French Gal Lakken Bice 15.538  $137.83
10 HopSkip and A Streak Ashlyn Goven 15.546  $120.60
11 YO Frenchmark Charm Annaliese Allshouse 15549 $103.37
2D 1 French Kiss To Vagas Taylor Hanson 15.569  $561.18
2 Outstanding Pay Lindsey 0'Keeffe 1557 $502.1

TRES SEIS 51 97 ¢ FAMOUS SILK PANMTIES LTE §237,484 [Dash Ts Fama)]
Winmingest Futurity Mare of ALL TIME

‘ SATISFY YOUR

,

" TOOTH!

BREEDING FEE: $1,500 ™"

FORTUNES
Stan Hi| BRI

¥ = MelvinRanch.com

BARREL RACING REPORT
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KQH CatehMelfYouCan

Hal Merry

CRB Big Britches
Dash Ta Frisco

Kid Rock It

MDX Frosted Bully
Peek A Perk
Frostys Tri Star
Midnight Look

3D 1TS A Dizzy Frenchman

AsGoodAsRowdyGets
SR MoonfFire (at
Firewater Fly

Bueno Frost Sugar
Frenchmans Band
Streak Of Mischief
Peppy Mego

Scat Cat Judy

French Kamikaze
Fancy

Surelygonnabefamous

4D 1Speckled As A Cat

—_OwVWwOooO~NOYTUT B WN

_

Pay Cash For Spike
I've Got Speed Guyz
BDB Jess Famous Red
Flashy Bay Leana
French lllumination
ALil Dash of Vegas
Frenchmans Chica
CRI Drifting Whiskey
RWS Young Coco
Quixote Little Smart

Sunday Open
1D 1 Colour Me Fast

—_
OO wWooO~NOYUTL B WN

n

Frenchman Fire Fly
Majestic Crest
Right The Check

Genuine Diamond Dunn

JJ Foulish Eyes
Midnight Look
Pepinics French Gal
Mad Little Cat

French Kiss To Vagas
Dashing Rockets Dash

2D 1 Dun Got Speed

OO B WN

9
10
n
12

Dancingwithafrenchman

HopSkip and A Streak
Royal Czech Mate
Famous Smokin Halo
Flashy Bay Leana
Your Dashing

Shes Packin Dynamite
RR Golden Dew
Frostys Storm Watch
Whitchs Bob

Truck To Caress

3D 1Scat Cat Judy

O oo~NOoOYUT B W —

Blaze Jun Cash

Lil Bit

Guys Cashing In
Nightmare N Cash
PRSunsmooth

BF Winstons Hot Rod
Fajitas Honey
Eustice

April 2, 2019

Lynn Kohr
Shada Lesmeister
Cally Goyins
(ally Goyins
Shelly McAdams
Tanya Jolovich
Natalee Smalley
Bob Welsh

Sage Kohr

Haley Anderson
Valee Miller
Maddie Jacobson
Cassi Schriefer
Cedar Kohr
Katie Williams
Ellen Allemand
Diana Mader
Christie Heilbrun
Kristi Steffes
Kiera Brady
Sarah Crimmins
Mandi Westbrook
Katie Williams
Kristi Steffes
Kasey Hiatt
Mary Mitzel
Lana Dacar

Kelly Caldwell
Monet Drolc
(assie Hayman
Natalee Smalley
Ava Reno

DeAnn Morgan
Amanda Harris
Brenda Sims
Emmy 0'Connell
Annaliese Allshouse
Amber West
Sage Kohr
Lakken Bice
Shelby Peterson
Taylor Hanson
Ashlyn Goven
Lexi Hamm
Cedar Kohr
Ashlyn Goven
Ellie Bard
Quincy Segelike
Mary Mitzel
Kelly Caldwell
Margaret Jones
Wendy Greenough
Ashlyn Goven
Shonda Boyd
Sheryl Schweitzer
Christie Heilbrun
Shyann Russell
Shana Lyons
Nancy Irvine
Tayten Ellis

Joey Williams
Jessica Fortner
Missi Jorgensen
Sage Kohr

15.573
15.576
15.578
15.58

15.602
15.606
15.616
15.622
15.628
16.075
16.077
16.078
16.101
16.104
16.105
16.119
16.139
16.15

16.153
16.165
16.165
16.567
16.576
16.612
16.637
16.693
16.705
16.753
16.762
16.776
16.782
16.786

14.998
15.075
15.09
15.176
15.222
153
15312
15.329
15337
15.342
15.357
15.501
15.516
15.516
15.52
15.527
15.531
15.55
15.596
15.601
15.611
15.618
15.618
16.008
16.008
16.01
16.035
16.037
16.04
16.046
16.055
16.06

$413.50
$354.43
$280.59
$206.75
$177.21
$147.68
$118.14
$103.37
$88.61
$374.12
$334.74
$275.67
$236.28
$187.06
$137.83
$118.14
$98.45
$78.76
$68.92
$29.54
$29.54
$280.59
$251.05
$206.75
$177.21
$140.29
$103.37
$88.61
$73.84
$59.07
$51.69
$44.30

$630.50
$564.13
$464.58
$398.21
$315.25
$232.29
$199.11
$165.92
$132.74
$116.14

$99.55
$540.43
$440.88
$440.88
$341.32
$270.21
$199.11
$170.66
$142.22
$113.77

$99.55

$42.67

$42.67
$341.32
$341.32
$265.47
$227.55
$180.14
$132.74
$113.77

$94.81

$75.85

TRP Money Run Continued on Page 21
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TRP Money Run Continued From Page 20

10 NSM Stoker Ace Shelly McAdams 16.077  $66.37 3 HopSkip and A Streak Ashlyn Goven 15516 $86.69
11 Good Time Jorge Taylor Nichols 16.078  $56.89 2D 1PoppySox Goldseeker Madison 0'Meara 16.604  $166.32
4D 1Rocket Shadow Blur Paige Twitchell 16.501  $270.21 2 RWSYoung Coco Natalee Smalley 16.676  $99.79
2 Shaky Brelan Maher 16.565  $241.77 3 Joy Pages Jay Britton Brownell 16.789  $66.53
3 Quixote Little Smart Ava Reno 16574 $199.11 3D 1Paddy’s Ruby Whiskey Madison McIntosh 17403 $120.96
4 PoppySox Goldseeker Madison 0'Meara 16.604  $170.66 2 HotRod Ally Brelan Maher 17511 $72.58
5 Pancake Mylee Kobold 16.612  $135.11 3 Peggies Miss Maggie Tye Westhrook 17.595  $48.38
6 GPSDocdreams OfFame  Sarah Crimmins 16.629  $99.55
7 Pay Cash For Spike Katie Williams 16.639  $85.33  Saturday Senior
8 Miss Flit N Otoe Brenda Sims 16.641  $71.11 1D 1Frostys Tri Star Bob Welsh 15.622  $94.50
9 RWS Young Coco Natalee Smalley 16.676  $56.89 2 TruckTo Caress Sheryl Schweitzer 15.836  $56.70
10 Speckled As A Cat Mandi Westbrook 16.708  $49.78 3 BackinThe Mood Becky Kobielusz 15.882  $37.80
11 Smart Smoke n lena Ayanah Winsor 16.749  $42.67 2D 1Flashy Bay Leana Mary Mitzel 16.693  $63.00
2 Rock Star Missy Givens 16.807  $37.80
Saturday Youth 3 Macs Hoss Missi Jorgensen 16.818  $25.20
1D 1 Smooth An Irish Ashlyn Goven 15.066  $182.04
2 Dashing Rockets Dash Ashlyn Goven 15105 $136.53
3 Mad Little Cat Shelby Peterson 15406  $91.02
4 HopSkip and A Streak Ashlyn Goven 15.546  $45.51
2D 1 Miss Now or Never Sydney Jones 16.244  $139.71
2 Red Kalli Bowman 16.254  $104.78
3 Sunny Go Seekum Monet Drolc 16325  $69.85
4 Famous Magnum 44 Monet Drolc 16.356  $34.93
3D 1 Dipstick Gabby Longwell 17.087  $101.61
2 HotRod Ally Brelan Maher 17189 $76.20
3 Jaded Lady Brio (aleigh Buckingham 17.248  $50.80
4 Peggies Miss Maggie Tye Westbrook 17.25 $25.40
Sunday Youth
1D 1 Mad Little Cat Shelby Peterson 15337 $216.72
2 Dashing Rockets Dash Ashlyn Goven 15.357  $130.03

NEW SALE DATE AND LOCATION!

FRIDAY, AUGUST 9, 2019 - 6 PM
CENTRAL STATES FAIRGROUNDS - RAPID CITY, SD

PERFORMANCE HORSES, LLC

Todd County, Seutlr Dakota

=3 Average & 2nd Go, 4"
=T Equine Futurity, Queen Creek, AZ!
Earning 93,764

~. 1st Go WINNER, 4" Average, Kohr Futurity,
4" 1D Sat Open TRP Money Run, Gillette, WY!
Earning $1,1TD

7™ 1st Go Classic Eguine Futurity, Queen Creek, AZ!

Earing $688

2019 FEE $2,000

LISA FULTON / 402.322.0110 / lisa@fultonranch.com / FULTONRANCH.COM

i
2019 FEE $2,000
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SLICK BY DESIGN - s e e KELLIES CHICK
LTe: $643,000 & ok ' ) Lre: $400,000

One of the ONLY SraHmns in history Iﬂﬂrhév.e an ™
NFR Round Winning Sire & Dam!

2015 STALLION

. SLICK BY DESIGN
- $643,000

Rana13.48 - FASTEST TIME a
Stallion has EVER run at the NFR
11 WPRA Rodeo Championships
AQHA World CHAMPION

Fort Smith Derby CHAMPION

»w: KELLIES CHICK [DARI(ELLY)
5400 000+

Ran the FASTEST TIME at the 2014 NFR!
Congress Sweepstakes CHAMPION

Multiple WPRA Rodeo CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 ree: $1000
Standing at Highpaoint Performance Horses I Filot Foint, TX [ www HighPointPeriormance. com
HIG 0] NT Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen Jf christifthighpointperformance.com ( 903.316.1428
Fe rh:u'rn ance Horses B O ogsms -1 "]ﬁ v | | fﬂ E@] ‘“ Ws e g I,-_'r?‘:‘ ﬂ
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OVER $55,000 IN ADDED MONEY & PRIZES!
5108 000 paid out in 2018!

JUNE 14 15 2019 - PUEBLO, CO
Colorado State Fairg rounds
Featuring...
$6,000 added Smoke Creek Quarter

E Horses Open Futurity
Champion Saddle Sponsored by Darkelly
$5,000 added Future Fortunes Futurity Bonus
$2,000 added Maverick Steel Open Maturity
Champion Saddle Sponsored by CFour A Darknight
$250 Interval Timing Amateur Futurity
$500 added Friday Open 4D
$1500 added Saturday Open 4D
$21,500 added Stallion Incentive Futurity
$4,000 added Stallion Incentive Maturity
$1000 added Stallion Open 4D
- 1 Weekend Payout!
$7,750 added Stallion OWNERS Payout
Vista Equine Breeders Incentive
Champion Saddle to owner!

Futurity Slot Race $11,000 payout f filled!
Usher Brand Buckles, PHT Blankets, Wraps, Pro Orthopedic
Saddle Pads, Custom Boot Bags & more to be awarded!
CUSTOM SPURS FOR THE WEEKEND FAST TIME!

Entry Forms and Information - www.coloradoclassicstallions.com
Kayla Jones 303-596-3038 » m[nradncIaisi(fq'[_u_ri&@gmaii.mrn

L [ desnrnn’ Covse St ]

) ;
M\f s Rantac ..' 'i'

80-90% PAYOUTS
IN EVERY RACE!

No Processing Fees!
Nominations DUE:

APRIL 15%

entry forms online now!

2019 Stallions:
A Guy With Proof « A Leinster Fling
» A Smooth Guy « A Streak Of Fling = A Streak
Of Rooster = Azure Storm Cat = Be A Magnolia
Runner » BHR Frenchies Socks « Born Ta Be
Famous = Briscosfrenchbullion = Bugs Fling =
California Cash 37 » Casino Heist » CDF Poco
Gunsmoke « Cfour A Darknight « Cm Nonstop
Nitro = Colonel Frenchman = Cowboys Cartel
« Cr Rode Ta Fame » Crowns Firewater « Crush
» Darkelly = Dash Ta Fame =« Dashin By All
» Draws A Crowd » Eddie Stinson = Epic Leader
= Famous Charmer = Famous Dashin Doc »
Famous Real Macoy = Fire On Bug » Firewater
Lane = First Down Frenchman » First Moon
Medley » First Ta Fire » Flingster « Flit Yeah
Ima Firewater
s Freckles Ta Fame = Frenchmans Biankus
+ Frenchmans Easy Doc » Frenchmans Guy
» Frenchmans Shake Em = Frenchmans Sparks
* Frenchmen R Hot = Go Blue Goose = Guys
Keepin The Fame = Guys Pocket Coin = Hearts
A Raysen » Ima Firefighter » |d Look
= |et Streakin = Jettastic » || Reddy To Charm
= || Sheriff = || Sirocco = John Fame » Kg Azure
Winnin Chex « Kg Do It For Fame
= Laico Ladiesman = Lena Freckled Leo =
Lethal Corona « Little Famous = Magnum
» Marthas Slick Moons » Midnight Corona
« Mp Jet To The Sun » Mr Cinnamon Roll
» Pcr Pink Cadillac = Platinum Bully = Return Of
The Fire « S5fw Fire Water Frost = Six Honors
» Slick By Design « Smoke N Sparks « Star-
light Shiner = Strait Firewater » Streakin Boon
Dox » 5treakin Lil Wayne « Strike Bac » Ta
Money N Fame « The Goodbye Lane = This
Fame Is On Fire » Traffic Guy » Tres My Fame
« Turn Again Frenchman = Turnpyke = Vanila
Latte » Vanila Viper » Zippy Zevi Dasher

arrowM

=

| T4T Ranch' o~
SH!\FFER tj =7

FEHE ["E |Il[E‘I‘I."i|

3 h /A
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2014 stallion by Red x BF Silver Charm, Takin On The Cash
Fee $1000 plus shipping, frozen semen available

JIREDDYCTOCHARM

FUTURITY WINNER WITH OVER $26,000 EARNED IN 2019

Reddy is the perfect outcross for Quarter Horse mares. His sire, Thoroughbred

and has TB progeny earners of $1,897,656 and QH progeny earners of $2,355,202. Red's top barrel racing money earner
is Xtrared, a 2-time NFR qualifier and Ram National Circuit Finalist earning $458,211 with Christina Richman. His dam,

BF Silver Charm (ROM racing), was out of Missy Yupon—dam of BF Shenanigan, a top barrel futurity colt with EquiStat
earnings of $134,026. Her sire, Takin On The Cash (S 109) , has barrel progeny with 5468,185 EquiStat eamings. BF Silver
Charm'’s 7 foals have barrel earnings of $184,978, thanks now in part to Reddy. Eligibilities: Future Fortunes, 5-State
Breeders, Glacier Chaser Classic, Colorado Classic, Barrel Breeders Incentive, and VGBRA.

JLREDDY TO CHARM 2019 CLASSIC EQUINE 1D FUTURITY CHAMPION, QUEEN CREEK AZ

Reddy was third in the 15t go, won the 2nd go and
averaqge for 56684, and a certificate to design a
custom saddle from Martin Saddlery! Plus Future
Fortunes Bonus $1152 and 5732 in the 1D Open
on Sunday. Thank you to BRN4D, Classic Equine
and Martin Saddlery for such a great bamel race,
wonderful awards and prize money. LEXI SMITH MEDIA

Tl ane

HORSES

406-868-0477 JillLane@3rivers.net
Visit JillLaneQH.com to see
Reddy's yearlings and 2 year olds
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Jill Lane and JL Reddy To Charm Classic Equine Futurity Champions

By Amy Wilson

After following her passion and spending many years in the
horse business, Jill Lane has had success in numerous ways, but this
past weekend she won her first futurity, the Classic Equine Futu-
rity in Queen Creek, Arizona. She was riding her home-raised and
trained stallion, JI. Reddy to Charm “Reddy”. The five year old is by
her stallion, Red (IB) and out of the Takin On The Cash mare, Bf
Silver Charm. “It was a pleasant surprise,” Lane said following the
win. “I don’t know how to explain it...I can’t believe I finally won a
futurity.”

They placed third in the first round. “He didn’t run as hard as he
could to his first barrel and he kind of tripped when he came out
of his second barrel,” Lane explained. “I thought we were going
to clock an 18 and he clocked a 17.4.” That run helped Lane and
Reddy regain some of the confidence they had lost when they went
to Texas and Oklahoma in February and didn’t have the runs she’'d
hoped for. “T was like, ok, he’s back to working again,” she said.
They were towards the top of the draw in round two and knew she
needed to “run hard” if they were going to have a chance to win it.
“I just let him work and he worked,” she said with a laugh. “I don’t
know how we didn’t hit the second barrel because he really turned
that tight. He’s just getting confident now, and I can really trust him
that he’s going to do his job.” They were 17.176 on the standard
pattern to win the second go and the futurity average. “It’s painful
for me to watch my videos because I can see the mistakes I make
running, but that little stud is just so gritty,” Lane admits. “And I
honestly think he likes me. He knows how to win.”

The fact that Reddy even exists is proof that what’s meant to
be, will be. Lane had always bred Reddy’s dam, Bf Silver Charm to
Dash Ta Fame because that was a proven cross, but she wanted to
get a Red (IB) out of Bf Silver Charm. “That last year that I stood
Red, he was just sub-fertile. A lot of mares were coming up open,”
Lane remembers. She had been trying to breed Silver Charm to
Red all spring — every two weeks she’d find out she was open and
breed her again. “Finally it was the end of June, she was open. I'm
mentally and physically exhausted so I just kicked her out in the
pasture,” Lane said. The Teton River runs behind her barn and all
the mares without foals at their side cross the Teton to get to their
summer pasture. “Silver Charm came back in heat around the 4th
of July. Red was in the stud barn. She would come back across be-
cause she was in heat and stand there by the back corral gates. One
day I was out there doing chores and I was looking at her and I just
couldn’t give up — something wouldn’t let me give up. I went and
caught Red,” Lane explained. She knew she didn’t have anything to
lose, so without even catching Silver Charm, she just led Red out to
her and let him live-cover. “She would go back across the pasture
at night and in the morning she’d be back by the gates so I'd take
Red out there and let him live-cover her.” After two or three days,
Silver Charm quit coming across the river. Lane didn’t bother to
preg-check her because she didn’t want to be disappointed again. “I
didn’t hardly get anything in foal to Red — I think only five,” Lane
said. That next spring she was getting all the open mares in for the
vet to culture before she started to breed. “Luckily my vet checked
all those mares for pregnancies before he did that, and she was
pregnant,” Lane said remembering the surprise. “I thought it would
be cool if she had a stud colt, and she did. He was solid sorrel and
I thought it would’ve been really cool if she would’ve had a gray.
But I knew I was pushing my luck to even think that,” she said. Two
weeks later, she noticed he started getting some gray hairs around
his eyes. “I’m pretty lucky.” However, it wasn’t a very pretty process
to get to how he looks now. “He went through a real ugly stage
when he was a yearling and two year old. I kind of hid him behind
the barn because he didn’t look like much,” Lane said about Reddy
when he was a “splotchy” gray.

Lane wasn’t really planning on keeping Reddy a stud, but all his
angles were just right and she hadn’t kept a stud prospect by Red.
“I thought he would be a really nice replacement for Red because 1

BARREL RACING REPORT

Mr Prospector

Siyah Kalem
B

Lady Graustark

L (rimson Satan
Satan’s Pride
8

JL Reddy To Charm

20174 Gray Stallion

Takin On the Cash
109 Take You On
BF Silver Charm 5196

a83 Behold A Beduino
Missy Yupon 5199

5197 Sweet Like Twayna
5188

Autumn Pride

Dash For Cash
51114

Rider/Owner: Jill Lane; Breeder: Jill Lane Quarter Horses

THE RUNDOWN wysit zane

JL Reddy To Charm, “Reddy” 15.1 hands, 1,100 Ibs.

BT: Loomis gag

HeapceAR: | warm him up in an Elliot gag bit with a wire nose band tie-
down. Two drags before | run, | put on the Loomis gag to run.

sapoLE: Caldwell

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LeG GEAR: Classic Equine or Iconodlast

sHoeNG: Kerckhaert

Hav: Free choice hay and alfalfa/Bermuda hay pellets

suppLEmENTS: Platinum Performance CJ, Super Sport by Purina, Outlast
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Jace Blackwell does muscle conditioning on Reddy
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; He probably gets rode 4 — 5 days a week. If I'm
in Arizona, | take him to the wash, or if 'm home, | just ride him out in the
pasture. | may lope him through the barrels once or twice after |'ve been out
in the pasture, but if that happens it's usually just once a week. He knows his
job so the less [ work him, the better. He just needs to stay fit.

sponsors (supporT Team!): My boyfriend, Andy Taylor of Taylor Aviation. | couldn't
do any of this if he wasn't helping me. My veterinarian who seems more of a
partner to my success is Justin McCormick of Copper Ridge Equine.

wasn’t going to get any more mares in foal to Red,” she said. Now
Reddy has about a dozen colts, and the oldest are two years old.
Lane only bred about five mares to him every year, but this year will
breed more. “I love them. They have the same fluid style and move-
ment — they’re very graceful when they travel, and they have that
same shoulder and neck that he does,” she said. Although Reddy’s
style of running barrels looks deceiving, according to Lane, he
never loses forward motion and he’s smooth around his turns. “He
never quits running. He’s real fluid and he’s fast. He may not look
like he’s running but he’s covering ground.” And when it comes to
running barrels, he’s all business. “I’ve hauled him with two mares
so far all year and he is in love with those mares. But when you get
on him and go ride in the arena, he’s all business and doesn’t care
about anything else,” Lane said. She added, “He likes to play. He’s
half arrogant — he comes off that way to me — he’s spunky.”

Lane was originally planning to run Reddy in the BFA juve-
nile futurity his three year old year, but when she hauled him to

(lassic Equine Futurity Continued on Page 26
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Oklahoma about a week before the BFA, he got really sick. “He

got colitis and I about lost him,” she recalled. “He was at Oakridge
Equine for almost a week. They really stayed on top of it and were
able to catch it before it got out of control.” It took Reddy about
six months to recovet, so Lane decided to hold him back to futurity
as a five year old. Now she’s hoping to prove him as much as she
can and then cross him back on some JL Sirocco daughters and
some other mares that she can’t cross on her Sirocco stallion.

Lane, who lives in Fort Benton, Montana, grew up in Nebraska.
Her dad sold her rodeo horses when she started college because he
wanted her to focus on her education. After she graduated from the
University of Nebraska at Lincoln, she took a job with Merck which
moved her to Montana. She spent around ten years away from
horses before she started getting back involved. Then in 2008, after
about 15 years with Merck, she came to a point in her life where she
had to decide if she was going to move forward with her career, or
focus on her horses. “I decided that you only live once, so I went
with the horses,” Lane said. Then a few years ago she decided to en-
ter the January futurities in Arizona. She was planning to only stay
for two weeks, but those plans changed when she experienced win-

Classic Equine Futurity/Derby/5D Barrel Races
March 30-31, 2919, Queen Creek, AZ

ter in Arizona. “I was having so much fun and enjoying the weather
and made a lot of new friends. A piece of property came up for
sale when I was still down there and I ended up buying it,” she said
with a laugh. “I never want to spend a full winter in Montana again.
It’s perfect to spend the summers in Montana and the winters in
Arizona.”

Although she knows she should be back in Montana since her
mares are already starting to foal, she saw the info for the Bluebon-
net and the Classic Equine Futurities in Queen Creek, which is only
about an hour from her place in Maricopa. “They had good money
added, and BRN4D always puts on a really nice barrel race. It’s al-
ways well organized, they take really good care of their contestants,
and they have really good sponsors. So I really wanted to support
BRN4D and I knew it was probably the last two futurities I was
going to get to go to before I had to go home and stay home to foal
out mares and finish breeding season,” she explained. And now she
gets to go home to Montana to continue producing barrel horses
with Reddy as the Classic Equine Futurity Champion.

Futurity Average

1D 1JL Reddy To Charm 14gr.s.  Red-Bf Silver Charm, Takin On the Cash Jill Lane 34.648 $2,235
2 ADynamite Goodbye 14 ch.m. The Goodbye Lane-Thiefs of Diamonds, Doc O Dynamite Kristy Yerrington 34.68 $1,719
3 Streakin Tiny Chick 14m. m. A Streak of Fling-Winnshoro, Merridoc Jordan Kircher 34.921 $1,289
4 Scarletts Royal Star 14 br.g.  Ar Star-Go Royal Scarlett, Royal Go Go Katie Pascoe 35.509 $1,032
5 Chasin A Firefly 14 buck. m. Chasin Firewater-Famous Alibi, Dash Ta Fame Emily Hannaford 35.524 $860
6 NDSFly N Goodbye ~ 14b.m. The Goodbye Lane-Casady Easy Leo, Casady Casanova Teigan Adams 35.728 §774
7 Einsteins Honey Chex  15dunf. Einsteins Revolution-Money Honey 2001, Boomernic Cheyenne Hattesen 35.800 $688

2D 1KS Perks Of A Lady 14 bayf. PcPerks No Orphan-Ladys Dust Storm, Mr Plenty Dust Monica Jenson 36.668 $958
2 TheDarkSideOfTheMoon 14 br. g.  First Moonflash-Touched by the Moon, Black Moons Arising Kristin Weaver-Brown 36.671 §737
3 Halplaycious 14s.9.  Halreycious-Smart Playing Chic, Smart Chic Olena Kalai Nobriga 36.738 $553
4 Flits Famous Rookie ~ 14s.g.  Famous Charmer-Flit N Ote, Lasaber Streak Heather Bauman 36.872 $442
5 LXFamous By Design  15s.9.  Slick by Design-Two Dash to Fame, Dash Ta Fame Vauna Walker 37.008 $368
6 Colour My Moon French 14 pal. g. Technicolours-Six Moons Dashing, Dashing Val Rachel Tiedeman 37.151 $332
7 Stairs Ta Fame br.g. Firewater Ta Fame-Madera Dash a Flight, Twaynas Dash Tammy Barnes 37.791 $295

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Miss Fabulous Jewel 14 buck. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Ace N Talent, Lucky Aces N Eights Haley Wolfe 17.367 $2,235
2 ADynamite Goodbye 14 ch.m. The Goodbye Lane-Thiefs of Diamonds, Doc O Dynamite Kristy Yerrington 17.442 $1,719
3 JL Reddy To Charm 14gr.s.  Red-Bf Silver Charm, Takin On the Cash Jill Lane 17.472 $1,289
4 Streakin Tiny Chick 14 . m. A Streak of Fling-Winnsboro, Merridoc Jordan Kircher 17.601 $1,032
5 RV Merri Goodbye 15¢ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 17.629 $860
6 Scarletts Royal Star ~ 14br.g.  ArStar-Go Royal Scarlett, Royal Go Go Katie Pascoe 17.705 §774
7 Dats A Guy Streakin -~ 14rn.g. A Streak of Fling-Frenchmans Maiden, Dats a Frenchman Shey Walchli 17111 $688

2D 1 HPQSmokin Crazy8  14s.g.  Una Frio Cerveza-Miss Smokin Annie, Fols Smoke Hayden Todd 18.408 $958
2 LaEpica 15s.f. Epic Leader-Dashing Valismy Name, Dashing Val Vauna Walker 18.415 $737
3 DTF Wicked 15s.9.  Dash Ta Fame-Eye Eye Coaly, Mr Eye Opener Rick Manucy 18.435 $553
4 VS Ikes Levi Lad 14 bl. rn. g. Lmp Vaquero Ike-Fintry Tidy Liz, Nt Roan Wood (asey Mathis 18.436 %442
5 Dats A Looker 14 ch.m. Tj Jumpin Jac Frost-Zumo Gal, Zumo Dat Cash (assandra Peters 18.442 $368
6 KS Perks Of A Lady 14 bayf. PcPerks No Orphan-Ladys Dust Storm, Mr Plenty Dust Monica Jenson 18.631 $332
7 Halplaycious 14s.9.  Halreycious-Smart Playing Chic, Smart Chic Olena Kalai Nobriga 18.676 $295

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1)L Reddy To Charm 14gr.s.  Red-Bf Silver Charm, Takin On the Cash Jill Lane 17.176 $2,235
2 ADynamite Goodbye 14 ch.m. The Goodbye Lane-Thiefs of Diamonds, Doc O Dynamite Kristy Yerrington 17.238 $1,719
3 Streakin Tiny Chick 14 . m. A Streak of Fling-Winnsboro, Merridoc Jordan Kircher 17.320 $1,289
4 NDSFly N Goodbye ~ 14b.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Casady Easy Leo, Casady Casanova Teigan Adams 17.503 $1,032
5 JW Pit Boss 14 buck. g. A Smooth Guy-Promise Me Six, Streakin Six Nathan Holt 17.633 $860
6 Chasin A Firefly 14 buck. m. Chasin Firewater-Famous Alibi, Dash Ta Fame Emily Hannaford 17.658 $§774
7 JLTwisted Sister 14s.m.  JlI Sirocco-Miss Twist Bug, Shawne Bug Jill Lane 17.708 $688

2D 1 Frenchmans Firestar 14 pal. m. Frenchmans Guy-Rojo Irish Barbie, Rojo Irish Bay Nathan Holt 18.268 $958
2 RR NothinButGold 14 pal. m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Lajollas Gold Squirt, La Jollas Gold Cheyenne Lindsey 18.287 $737
3 BarBBoogies Secret 14 ch. m. Frenchmans Boogie-Carmel Boonsmal, Playboy Boonsmal Christina Curley 18.587 4553
4 Flits Famous Rookie ~ 14s.g.  Famous Charmer-Flit N Ote, Lasaber Streak Heather Bauman 18.722 $442
5 Stairs Ta Fame 14br.g. Firewater Ta Fame-Madera Dash a Flight, Twaynas Dash Tammy Barnes 18.863 $368

(lassic Equine Futurity Continued on Page 27
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6 TheDarkSideOfTheMoon 14 br.g.  First Moonflash-Touched by the Moon, Black Moons Arising Kristin Weaver-Brown 18.893 $332
7 LR Savvy French Fol 14 gr.m. Streakin Deano-Frenchmans Benito, Frenchmans Max Jackie Lynch-Swaggart 19.126 $295
Futurity Amateur 1st Go
1 Guy With SpeedNClass 14 pal.g. Frenchmans Guy-Smashingly Classic, A Classic Dash Janci Hannen 17.825 $166
2 VS lkes Levi Lad 14.bl. . g. Lmp Vaquero Ike-Fintry Tidy Liz, Nt Roan Wood (asey Mathis 18.436 $110
Futurity Amateur 2nd Go
1 KS Perks Of A Lady 14 bayf. PcPerks No Orphan-Ladys Dust Storm, Mr Plenty Dust Monica Jenson 18.037 $166
2 BarBBoogies Secret 14 ch.m. Frenchmans Boogie-Carmel Boonsmal, Playboy Boonsmal Christina Curley 18.587 $110
Amateur Average
1 KS Perks Of A Lady 14 bayf. PcPerks No Orphan-Ladys Dust Storm, Mr Plenty Dust Monica Jenson 36.668 $166
2 Stairs Ta Fame 14br.g. Firewater Ta Fame-Madera Dash a Flight, Twaynas Dash Tammy Barnes 37.791 $110
Derby 1st Go
1 JL Seraphina 13 br.m. Dash Ta Fame-Solara, Band of Azure Jessica Leach 17.233 $585
2 CFour Dark Flashen  13s.m.  Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom Jillian Zaun 17.464 $439
3 PaysTo Be French 13.9. Irish Pay-Special French Lady, Special Effort Erin King 17.507 $292
4 Fames Lil Leader 13b.m.  Confederate Leader-Lil Coyotie Ugly, Dash Ta Fame Jenna Duhon 17.525 $146
Derby 2nd Go
1 CFour Dark Flashen ~ 13s.m.  Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom Jillian Zaun 17.151 $585
2 JW Miz Guyded 12 ch.m. Frenchmans Guy-Famous Brandi, Dash Ta Fame Kristin Weaver-Brown 17.250 $439
3 (P Minny 13 blk. m. Delightful Corona-Cute N Easy Too, Jonathon Too Tilly Jenski 17.256 $292
4 Green Ivory 12br.g. Ivory James-Three Green Leaves, Tres Seis Cindy Reynolds 17.499 $146
Derby Average
1 CFour Dark Flashen ~ 13s.m.  Darkelly-Dotortom Chokecherry, Doctor Tom Jillian Zaun 34.615 $585
2 JW Miz Guyded 12 ch.m. Frenchmans Guy-Famous Brandi, Dash Ta Fame Kristin Weaver-Brown 34.829 $439
3 (P Minny 13 blk. m. Delightful Corona-Cute N Easy Too, Jonathon Too Tilly Jenski 34.834 $292
4 Green Ivory 12br.g. Ivory James-Three Green Leaves, Tres Seis Cindy Reynolds 35.107 $146
Friday Open 5 My Junior Star Laramie Jackson 17.687 $397
1D 1 Small Town Rockstar Allison Hardt 17.753 $308 6 Shea Blazin Bay Rachel Tiedeman 17.688 $271
2 LF Soon To Be Famous Jeannette Etchebarne 17.791 $233 7 Porkchop Wendi Ross-Kelly 17.697 $181
3 Starlight Shay Laramie Jackson 17.849 $167 8 Chasin Notoriety Kaylin Doak 17.699 $145
4 Docz Freckled Monkey Maria Botterfield 17.883 $125 9 Scarletts Royal Star Katie Pascoe 17.705 $126
2D 1Smoky Poco Dude Kinley Knight 18.279 $273 3D 1Dashing Rene Dan Aubree Hoerning 18.135 $660
2 HGTainis Eagle Jeannette Etchebarne 18.359 $206 2 SR Fame Has Perks Kristin Weaver-Brown 18.144 $566
3 Maria La Reyna Miranda Castro 18.395 $147 3 Hlits Famous Rookie Heather Bauman 18.150 $503
4 PlatinumOnTheRocks Tilly Jenski 18.410 $1M 4 DK Bankin On Fame Samantha Peters 18.152 $440
3D 1 Dats A Ginn Fizz Kelli James 18.862 $276 5 LittleBitOffameToday Kristin Weaver-Brown 18.154 $346
2 Tyra Banks Kaitlyn Cartwright 18.925 $213 6 Dashed My Income Kim Schmidt 18.164 $236
3 Lordy Lord Claudia Lukason 19.027 $152 7 Vital Fame Kathy Campbell 18.167 $157
4D 1 Goodby Says It All Leslee Leverett 19.255 $202 8 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 18.185 $118
2 Sister Bronc Emily Shedd 19.324 §153 8 Doc 0 Lenas Reward Amy Slye 18.185 $118
3 TS Perks Special Gal Danielle Winn 19.397 $109 4D 1KS Perks Of A Lady Monica Jenson 18.631 $561
4 WPH Miss Latte Dream  Becca Gilley 19.447 $82 2 (lick Alexis McGuire 18.672 $481
5D 1 Lauras Last Flit Leslee Leverett 19.802 $166 3 VX Sundaes Blue Moon Reese Krahling 18.674 $427
2 Spooktacular Kimberly Correa 19.887 $126 4 )o's Pistol Dunit Debbie Bowsher 18.679 $374
3 Scoop Erin King 19.945 $90 5 Spooktacular Kimberly Correa 18.691 $294
4 Private Sector Ashley Conrad 20.076 567 6 LF Soon To Be Famous Jeannette Etchebarne 18.707 $200
7 Elans Playboy Omega Payton Hynes 18.724 $134
Saturday Open 8 Stylin N Ivory Katie Jensen 18.731 $107
1D 1 Famous Wildcat Shyann Lucas 17.130 $858 9 DCRick Mulligan Lora-Lee Wick 18.740 $93
2 JL Seraphina Jessica Leach 17.233 $735 5D 1Dats A Ginn Fizz Kelli James 19.223 $462
3 Dats Last Frenchman Kelli James 17.299 $654 2 Frankie Pauline Robertson 19.235 $396
4 Miss Fabulous Jewel Haley Wolfe 17.367 $572 3 MP Haydays Doll Emily Sargent 19.255 $352
5 Blazin Ruby Rocket Cheryl Murray 17.375 $449 4 BB Amy Brochu 19.269 $308
6 Bug Jet Can Dance Sharon Harrell 17.399 $306 5 Reyzed A Saint Shayna Forbes 19.288 $242
7 She Bee A Thriftwood Shyah Smith 17.410 $204 6 Shake Ya Tailfeather Brittney Hawley 19.290 $165
8 A Dynamite Goodbye Kristy Yerrington 17.442 $163 7 Gunners Smokn Badger  Leslie Shepard 19.328 $110
9 CFour Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 17.464 $143 8 Blazin Fast Fiona Cheryl Murray 19.373 $88
2D 1 Star Lights Jet Amanda Thorpe 17.637 $§759 9 TS Perks Special Gal Danielle Winn 19.419 §77
2 Big Bottom Brown Rick Manucy 17.638 $650
3 Baba 0 Soula Hayden Todd 17.646 §578  Sunday Open
4 DMS Tuff First Down Ryley Hasenack 17.682 $506 1D 1 CFour Dark Flashen Jillian Zaun 17.151 $886
(lassic Equine Futurity Continued on Page 28
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(lassic Equine Futurity Continued From Page 27

2 JL Reddy To Charm
3 A Dynamite Goodbye
4 JW Miz Guyded
5 CP Minny
6 Famous Wildcat
7 Sadies Ace In The Hole
8 Streakin Tiny Chick
2D 1 Chasin A Firefly
2 PCA Gallant Judge
3 Jones Is On Fire
4 Famous Scarlett
5 Star Lights Jet
6 She Bee A Thriftwood
6 Shea Blazin Bay
8 JL Twisted Sister
3D 1 Colour My Moon French
2 CCRider
2 Paddys Best Whiskey
4 Smart Lil Jag Bar
5 Its A Smooth Fling
6 Stylin N Ivory
7 Dual N Cowboy
8 Frenchmans Firestar
4D 1SF Pats 404
2 Im A Little Sixy
3 Flits Famous Rookie
4 Bonnie Blu
5 Jo’s Pistol Dunit
6 Stairs Ta Fame
7 MP Haydays Doll
8 Big Shines Image
5D 1 Famous Son Of A Gun
2 TS Perks Special Gal
3 One Dashing Episode
4 Shake Ya Tailfeather
5 Lordy Lord
6 StreakinMakesMeCash
7 A Royal Sparkle Horse
8 LF Key Ta Fame

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Blazin Ruby Rocket
2 Green Ivory
2D 1 Cindy Boonlight
2 HG Tainis Eagle
3D 1Jo’s Pistol Dunit
2 LF Soon To Be Famous
4D 1 Stairs Ta Fame
2 Blazin Fast Fiona

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Green Ivory

2 Frenchmans Bit Of Luck
2D 1 Flirt N With 777

2 Cindy Boonlight
3D 1 DCRick Mulligan

2 Blazin High Octane
4D 1 Lordy Lord

2 A Royal Sparkle Horse
5D 1 Goodby Says It All

2 Blazin Fast Fiona

Saturday Youth

1D 1 She Bee A Thriftwood
2D 1Dashing Rene Dan
3D 1 Sippins Red Swoosh
4D 1Big Shines Image

BARREL RACING REPORT

Jill Lane

Kristy Yerrington
Kristin Weaver-Brown
Tilly Jenski
Shyann Lucas
Tarryn Lee
Jordan Kircher
Emily Hannaford
Hilary Van Gerpen
Mike Hulsinger
Katie Pascoe
Amanda Thorpe
Shyah Smith
Rachel Tiedeman
Jill Lane

Rachel Tiedeman
Twinkie Swafford
(Cami Bussmus
Patti Bowman
Kelly MacDonald
Katie Jensen
Christy Ward
Nathan Holt

Peri Wilson
Becca Gilley
Heather Bauman
Mary McDole
Debbie Bowsher
Tammy Barnes
Emily Sargent
Kaleb McTygue
Jessica Kennedy
Danielle Winn
Kelly Sparks
Brittney Hawley
(laudia Lukason
Jayme Frazier
Mary McDole
Breeann Hoerning

Cheryl Murray

Cindy Reynolds

Terri Hodge
Jeannette Etchebarne
Debbie Bowsher
Jeannette Etchebarne
Tammy Barnes

Cheryl Murray

Cindy Reynolds
Wendy Platts
Barbara Merrill
Terri Hodge
Lora-Lee Wick
Cheryl Murray
(laudia Lukason
Mary McDole
Leslee Leverett
Cheryl Murray

Shyah Smith
Aubree Hoerning
Taylor Trapp
Kaleb McTygue

17.176
17.238
17.250
17.256
17.257
17.304
17.320
17.658
17.672
17.674
17.677
17.687
17.690
17.690
17.708
18.154
18.160
18.160
18.165
18.182
18.220
18.236
18.268
18.667
18.672
18.722
18.827
18.834
18.863
18.880
18.884
19.172
19.228
19.261
19.292
19.393
19.432
19.481
19.484

17.375
17.608
17.887
17.921
18.679
18.707
18.928
19.373

17.499
17.517
18.085
18.144
18.591
18.602
19.393
19.481
19.802
20.559

17.410
18.135
18.464
18.944

5D 1 Maddy

Sunday Youth
1D 1 CFour Dark Flashen
2 Cruise Control
2D 1 She Bee A Thriftwood
2 Dashing Rene Dan
3D 1 MPS Lil Blue Boy
2 Sippins Red Swoosh
4D 1Big Shines Image
27ena

Saturday Novice
1 LR Savvy French Fol

Sunday Novice
1 LR Savvy French Fol

Check out ALL our Wraps on our

Brooklyn Stratton

Jillian Zaun
Charlee Karsten
Shyah Smith
Aubree Hoerning
Peyton Krahling
Taylor Trapp
Kaleb McTygue
Brooklyn Bates

Jackie Lynch-Swaggart

Jackie Lynch-Swaggart

19.646

17.151
17.546
17.690
17.832
18.306
18.369
18.884
18.914

18.796

19.126

Facebook page - Barrel Wraps!

d

April 2, 2019

www.hadleyw

1- 719.275.7750

raps.com

$111

$138
$92
$122

$107
$71

$91
$60

$132

$132
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Matthews and Heaven Doosey Dalsy Cash In at Lucky Dog

Lucky Dog 5 Mitos Pacman Kimberly Zimmers 15.691  $246.00
March 29-31, 2019, Texarkana, AR 6 Bandolero Cat Mary Van Cleve 15.694  $172.20
7 CE Chopsticks Taylor Marie Taylor 15.699  $123.00
Friday Open 8 Guys Frosty Fidget LeAnne Haley 15702 $98.40
1D 1SR Chrissy Lil Cat Watkins Rye 14671 $861.00 9 Specialist Destiny Bittle 15711 $86.10
2 CreditTo Fiesta Kara Large 1485  §$731.85 10 Baily King Gunsmoke Nikki Lewis 15.72 $73.80
3 Famous Amous Shelby Janssen 14.875  $602.70 11 Sheza Casanova Special ~ Cindy Toll 15727 $61.50
4 RSLFirst Royal Eddie Kara Large 14921  $516.60 12 The Streakin Jewell Mallory Bonnett 15.73 $49.20
5 Just My Choice Molly Childers 14.926  $430.50 4D 1Fired By The Bully Gina Duckett 16.676  $369.00
6 JLTularosa Carlos Renato 14934 $301.35 2 Drifts Fair Maudie Madison Croshy 16.679  $313.65
7 HF Bully the Kid Shelby Stewart 14937  §215.25 3 Perks Got Lucky Jennine Ramage 16.683  $258.30
8 Miss Mango Tango Nealey Dalton 14961  $172.20 4 Faith Jordan Deatherage 16.724  $221.40
9 Double Fast Cruizin Taycie Matthews 14.984  $150.68 5 Thug JT Cooper 16.741  $184.50
10 Hooked On Native Raimee Jo Moore 14,995  $129.15 6 Tip Me ImFrench Billie Ruth Hankins 16792 $129.15
11 (B First Episode Cindy Nottingham 14.998  $107.63 7 Honor The Boonsmal Cynthia Hill 16.798  $92.25
12 T Bones First Down Jessica Henderson 15.014  $86.10 8 Hobbie Madison Bivens 16.817  $73.80
2D 1 Bogies French Kitten Aubri Mann 15224 $738.00 9 Oakie's Cat Pamela McCormick 16.826  $64.58
2 TFWhite Sally Kaylyn Thurmon 15229 $627.30 10 HRTaxin Me Dry Katie Thomas 16.844  $55.35
3 Dun It With Zenya Lexie Tweddell 15.231  $516.60 11 Lika Honey Badger Mary Van Cleve 16.853  $46.13
4 Brays Two Moon Man Deanna Harrison 15234 $442.80 12 Shea Jet Dash Kyla Roberts 16.857  $36.90
5 Steakin Legacy Kyle Leleux 15235 $369.00
6 PV Sweet Kolby Jessica Henderson 15239 $221.40  Saturday Open
6 Bugs In My Martini Darby Duncan 15.239  $221.40 1D 1Heaven Doosey Daisy Kim Matthews 14.68  $1,731.63
8 Leos Romance Rachel Carrington 15.245  $147.60 2 Sunsugar Peppy Shelby West 14.747 $1,385.30
9 Lucky Sugar Drift Katie Green 15257  $129.15 3 Firewater Dinero Devon Brown 14.759 $1,125.56
10 Boomerang Ta Fame Jr Katie Hulsey 15266 $110.70 4 Dancen NThe Cash Tandy Meyers 14762 $865.81
11 Juma Gem Katie Roberts 15.267  $92.25 5 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 14769  $692.65
12 Entitled Ta Fame Marne Loosenort 15271 $73.80 6 FeelintheFirewater Jaylie Matthews 1478 $519.49
3D 1LS Savannahs Easy Jet Regan Holland 15.682  $492.00 7 Pearl Snappin Abby Pursifull 14793 $432.91
2 Smart Poco Dot Chick Emma Gibson 15.687  $418.20 8 Astro Pop Kathryn Hawkins 14.805  $389.62
3 Fabulous 007 Cindy Dawn 15.688  $344.40 9 Wedding Crasher Angela Festervan 14.813  $346.33
4 Snowbound Sadie Janelle Osborne 15.689  $295.20 Lucky Dog Continued on Page 33

& KELLY

i N
CONRADO
* Qualify to the Wlndy City Round Up

& a chance at $50,000!

» WINNING Preliminary Round 1, 2™ in
Pool C and 2"in Finals - Pool B, WCRA

SemiFinals, Guthrie, OK!
Earning $8,530

\_,, U)qu IRVAVD): ‘\_J\1

BARREL HORSES, LLC
Box Elder, SD - 720.987.8213

BARREL RACING REPORT

STANDING AT: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals
Mavasota, TX - 936.825.2197 - Dr. Joey Vest
bveh.navasota@bveh.com - WWW.BVEH.COM

April 2, 2019
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SUN FROSTED ROCKET = MCM IMAHOSS

Sun Frost-Call Me Wrangler, Rocket Wrangler Tres Seis - Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons
Lifetime earnings His first foals arrive
of over $80,000 : in 2019

Multiple arena record holder

2015 Josey Jr. World CHAMPION « 3X PRCA Prairie Circuit Finalist Half-hrﬂﬂlaf to NFR queirﬁer & Cha}renna Frontier Days winner

2X College National Finalist « 5X AQHA World Show Finalist MCM Imasharpguy ($175,000 wte), RFD American qualifier SR
Currently WINNING at PRO RODEOS, all over the country INDUSTRY TITAN (2018, $81,116), and
Already a PROVEN producer to a limited foal crop OVERTHEMOONGORAGUY (2018, $64,449).
Fee; $1750 reE: $2,000 - property of Dunn Ranch

property of David Chapman - ridden by Cigrra Chapman

BUI.I.SEYE BI.ILI.ION SR INDUSTRY TITAN

Bully Bu.'hon-Top Shawne, Shawm; Bug Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Maans

Lifetime earnings
of nearly 5100,000

S e AR

EKAG-IAWnrtd Sl'nw quaiﬁer 2ﬂ18 RFD American RFD The American qualifier, Ft. Smith Finals qualifier, BFA Derby

Semi-Finals qualiifer » Futurity, Rodeo & 1D money eamer finalist, Placed two slot races, Panty Raid Futurity CHAMPION,
Arena record holder « STILL RUNNING & WINNING! AQHA Congress finalist, & many more wins all over the
Fee: $2,000 - property of Whitmire Ranch country with Troy Crumrine

Fee: $2,000 - property of Tom & Nick Wilie

Co—\/—9
“DUNN “RaNCH
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a&

To the EPIC LEADER ¢ |
competitors at the

2019 Diamonds & Dirt

Barrel Horse Classic!

75 Brazos Valley
- (0 Stallion Station, LP

Bd B JX BA.»~ BAJd AN

EVERY DYNASTY W§ : EHAS AN EPLC LEADER

2008 AQHA Gray Stallion - 15.1HH
(Confederate Leader - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit)

LTE $170,000+ 2012 Leading Futurity Stallion
RANCH 2019 Stud Fee: 53,500 shipped

& Bree Sihva

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019



www.epicleader.net

BREAKS ARENA
RECORD!

at the Nortex Arena, Gainesville, TX ~

& FULL SISTER

HP FIESTA FAME
WINNING 1st Go of Ardmore
Futurity, Ardmore, OK!

ARRE

o TR R —— Dash Ta Fame - Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit
fﬂLHT{UNF- I ;
IACINT ;

A AR oo
H FAI |'r_ _JJ" "'lJl A I"I‘fl-a.:f:'.'

Full Slster, HP FIESTA FAME

- 15t Go WINMER & Tth in Avg. at the Ardmare Futurity!
- 10" in Futurity Average & 7" in Futurity
1st Go at TX Fall Classic Futurity, Bryan, TX

full brother:

FIESTANOZSHEZFAMOUS
Lre: $40,0004/-

- - 2016 Fizz Bomb Derby CHAMPION
4 2019 FEE: 51 500 - FASTEST TIME at Colorado Classic Event

- Qpalifier to the 2017 The American, Loveland, CO
- Mountain States Circuit Finals Qualifier

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses | Filot Pomt, TX [ www HighPointPerformance.com
GH 01 NT Breeding Manager: Christi Christansen /f chrsti@highpointpedormance.com 03 8161428

Sfed =0 o E.. @ @ 6 > @

| erformance Horses

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 29

10 Berts Snipper Bar
11 The Bolder Dash
12 Casha Smart Chex
13 LLP High Streakin
14 VF Pico Stinson
15 Peppys Classic Fame
2D 1 Passin Out Firewater
2 Paid For Firewater
2 Hammered Elegance
4 Broadway Laney
5 UBA Memory
5 BB Frenchmans Josey
7 MissFourWheelDrive
8 Mias Easy Rockin Girl
9 Quick Delta Disco
10 Dial Ta Fame
11 Flo N Dash
12 Hank
13 FlyingB CreamoftheCrop
14 Destination Fame
15 Smart Poco Dot Chick
3D 1VF Rare Coin
Jesses Champ
TWR Meter Jetsun
EFR Classy Nic
Shiny Diamond Dancer
AsGoodAsPeachGets
PT Barefoot N Famous
Genuine Revenge
8 Stormy
10 Bargain Town
11 Docs Six Pack
12 Redd Ryeder
12 Stir [t And Shake It
14 KK Easy Cash
15 See Me Dash
4D 1 Stolin
2 Heza Whiz Man
3 Twenty Five or 624
4 Miss Poco Luna
5 ThunderingDarkKnight
6
7
7

oo B W

Stars Whisky Bandit
Just A Good Ole Guy
Jessie
9 RenoWayne

10 Sheza Streakin Six

11 Grumps Mr Gold Jac

12 Peps Leo Bar

12 Ryans First Smash Hit

14 Hobbie

BARREL RACING REPORT

Roxanne Bradshaw
Sheryl Gamboa
Katie Roberts
Marne Loosenort
James Commander
Amy Havens
Shelia Branch
Ashton Luck
Michael Smith
Savannah Shumpert
Ashley Sims

Liza Shannon
Braley Weems
Sable Miller
Tammy Gerrard
Maggie Carter
Cherie Carter
Sherrye Lemmons
Julie Hill

Liz Hays

Emma Gibson
Shelley Muse

Bri Daugherty
Matthew Evans
Loralee Ward
Gabrielle Gleason
Lindsey Netterville
Marne Loosenort
Madeline Johnson
Balee Lambeth
Caitlyn Rains

Ty York

Tori Hogg

Patsy Akin

Katelyn Nicholson
Mary Grayson Martin
Lindsey Mosley
Kaci Moore
Angela Festervan
Pamela Nale
Debbie McCormick
Tisha Perkins
Taylor Gillespie
Lacey Combee
Rusty Eldridge
Natalie Talley
Susanne Oliver
Lauren Cantrell
Madyson Gill
Madison Bivens

14.814
14.824
14.832
14.839
14.844
14.857
15.18
15.185
15.185
15.187
15.195
15.195
15.196
15.202
15.205
15.21
15.222
15.236
15.238
15.239
15.242
15.68
15.681
15.685
15.686
15.689
15.696
15.698
15.701
15.701
15.707
15.708
15.714
15.714
15.726
15.733
16.681
16.702
16.708
16.713
16.719
16.736
16.741
16.741
16.757
16.78
16.8
16.809
16.809
16.825

$303.03
$259.74
$216.45
$173.16
$129.87
$86.58
$1,484.25
$1,076.08
$1,076.08
$742.13
$519.49
$519.49
$371.06
$333.96
$296.85
$259.74
$222.64
$185.53
$148.43
$111.32
$74.21
$989.50
$791.60
$643.18
$494.75
$395.80
$296.85
$247.38
$210.27
$210.27
$173.16
$148.43
$111.32
$111.32
$74.21
$49.48
$742.13
$593.70
$482.38
$371.06
$296.85
$222.64
$176.26
$176.26
$148.43
$129.87
$111.32
$83.49
$83.49
$55.66

by FRENCHMANS GUY
out of Easy APRIL LENA

(Doc O Dynamite)

Juno She Can French
& Kelse Lt_._'{jen

owned by Daw

A WINNING 1st Go & 6 in Average,
Extreme Futurity, Edna, TX!

earning $5,839

15

Sailor's Gunner Doc

Sunday Open
1D 1 Any Given Sunday B

Flit Bar Bid

Sawyers Frosted Moon
Heaven Doosey Daisy
Chasin Tornados

The Bolder Dash
Time To Rodeo
Jackie Bee Starbert
LLP High Streakin
Hooked On Native
Double Fast Cruizin
Hank On Fire

Air Born Crush

MS TrucoSeix

Flame N Fit

2D 1 Leslie Bugs Me

Honor This Bid
FrecklesOfaDiva

RF Famous Last Word
Hope She Clocks
Travelin Fast Feet
Smashed In Paris
Prissin To Kill

Sharp French Guy
Cruzin Beduino
Chewee

Convincing Sizzle
Dont Judge My Socks
Kan Perk Three
Chesters Smoothn VF

3D 1 Eddies Dash

O NOYD B WN

9
10
n
12
13

15

TBoyP

Heza Country Gold
Chrisma To Spare
Flits Carmel Frost

Jo

Drifts China Coin
Miss Shining Hickory
Dynamite Love
Passin Out Firewater
Fabulous 007

LS Savannahs Easy Jet
Fista Money

Snazzy Dazzler
Scoots Peppy Doc

4D 1 Goose

April 2, 2019

Rhonda Fowler

Maggie Carter
MaKenzie Mayes
Marne Loosenort
Kim Matthews
Dina Allred
Sheryl Gamboa
Shelley Ward
Marlena Williams
Marne Loosenort
Raimee Jo Moore
Taycie Matthews
Shelby Stewart
Jennifer Barron
Joao Leao
MaKenzie Mayes
Lindsey Nixon
Grayson Fairless
Braley Weems
Gina Flowers
Hilary Branch
Madison Gordon
Kara Anne Moore
Amanda Averett
Nicole Fields
Kenzi Pogue
Sarah McCormick
Isabelle Johnson
Kim Matthews
Graysun Tice
Carly Wall
Melinda Schexnaider
Kelsey Hornbuckle
Ty York

Jennifer Barron
Fawn Aldrich

Ty Marks
Brittany Clinton
Lindsi Boles

Kyle McCormick
Shelia Branch
Cindy Dawn
Regan Holland
Jackson Montgomery
Kay Armstrong
Mollie Watlington
Sherri Surman

16.921

14.404
14.598
14.622
14.659
14.707
14.753
14.755
14.797
14.812
14.813
14.814
14.822
14.845
14.849
14.89

14.91

14.928
14.932
14.933
14.946
14.951
14.953
14.967
14.969
14.975
14.978
14.986
15.005
15.014
15.016
15.405
15.41

15.423
15.425
15.425
15.428
15.431
15.434
15.435
15.45

15.451
15.456
15.465
15.477
15.482
16.409

$37.11

$1,595.13
$1,276.10
$1,036.83
$797.56
$638.05
$478.54
$398.78
$358.90
$319.03
$279.15
$239.27
$199.39
$159.51
$119.63
$79.76
$1,367.25
$1,093.80
$888.71
$683.63
$546.90
$410.18
$341.81
$307.63
$273.45
$239.27
$205.09
$170.91
$136.73
$102.54
$68.36
$911.50
$729.20
$592.48
$410.18
$410.18
$273.45
$227.88
$205.09
$182.30
$159.51
$136.73
$113.94
$91.15
$68.36
$45.58
$683.63

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 37

2019 FEE: $1000

Mominated 1o Future Fortunes - Triple Crown 100
« 5-5tate Breeders Futurity- Comhusker
+ Grid Iron = SW Desert Classic - VGBRA
+ Colorado Classic « Cowboy State Stallion
Incentive  Glacier Chaser Classic Fulurity

under the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic
* Mangie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606
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Introducing a New Stud... the palomino roan

FLINGING DINERO

2016 STALLION by $3.6 Million Dollar NFR Sire,
out of by S4 Million Dollar Sire,

LK Shezapeasadinero is a BFA SuperStakes Slot Race winner as a 3 yr old and went on
to be a Canadian Finals Rodeo Qualifier with LTE of 5150k+; Full sister to NFR Qualifier, LK SHEZA HAYDAY (LTE 5225k)!

St il
Jirdabion

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - www.CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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Brazos Valley
Stallion Stanon LP

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

We are committed to offering the most
advanced technology available and to
providing the best for our clients.

That’s why the owners of these stallions

chose Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals.
BLAZIN HGHGH

IHazin jetalena kinp Vixdons | ast,

_EYESTHEGUY FAMOUS BOND FLAMING FIRE WATER FREE FLAMING ACE

Dhash'Ta Fame x Holly Bond, Bondo Leo Fire Water Flit x My Faster Flame, Haming fet Haméng Fire Water x Bacin Trouble, Racin Fres

'\ll I|r
| &
i

-
/,t,
-'\h .f iu -
Al i # NN 1

] e | ;uilj %M

ST s R : i .f.-_ = w oy
MOVE OVER ELVIS RUNAWAY TIDE S0 FAMOUS THAFFIC GU'\"

Frenchmans CGuy x BA Dashin Mover, Civean Funenay x Fitting Celebration, Ronas Byon ek Ta Fame x Bugsic Wind, Shawme Bug Frenchmans Guy x Evening Trallic, Dieh Thra Trallic
Diashin Elvis C :

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019



www.brazosvalleystallionstation.com

BREEDING IS OUR BUSINESS

Salado, TX = 254947 .1291

FHENCHMANS FAEULGUS FFIENCH STHEAKTG‘H'EGAS MAKIN YA FAMOUS

Frenchmans Guy x Caseys Charen, Tiny Circus A Streak (4 Fling x PC Frenchmans Flirt 1 Udash Ta Fame x Moon Hankin Mama, Good Timin Hank

" RR MISTAKELL‘E TRES FORTUNES ; Tmp'pl-r'l'oﬂ FAME

Darkelly x Mistys Dash OF Fame, Dash Ta Fame res Seid 1 My Ohwn b Six Fortunes ash Ta Fam % Dhash, Diash For Perks

Navasota, TX - 936.577.7898

ALAZGM : CFOUR A DARKNIGHT DARKELLY

Shazom x Alapass, Pass Fm Up Durkelly x CFour Tiblsie Stinson, Eddse Stinson First-Down Kelly x Shawne Kate, Shawne Bug

Brazil Mavasota MNavasota Breeding Division Salado Stephenville Tomball
+55 15 996782022 936.825. 21197 936.577.7898 2549471292 | 254.968.73938 | 281.255.2280

Brazos Valley Stallion Station, LP Brazos \I.'I”{'\ E l:ilﬂl'll. Rehabilitaion, LP e ICL 2
2544858280 | 254.485.8071 I www.BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 33

2 Peppy Oaky Alex Huffman 16.441  $546.90 8 Brays Two Moon Man Deanna Harrison 15.2580 $189.09
3 RABTwistin Lady Kay Armstrong 16.458  $444.36 9 Streakin Dusty Light Tandy Meyers 15.2645 $157.58
4 Ima Special Guy David Thomas 16.466  $341.81 10 Joe Merado Aubri Mann 152710 $126.06
5 Sailor’s Gunner Doc Rhonda Fowler 16.467  $273.45 3D 1 ChrismaTo Spare Jennifer Barron 15.6750 $441.21
6 Who Dat Kat Madeline Allen 16.471  $205.09 2 Smooth Cool Boogie Alexis Dixon 15.6760 $357.17
7 Grumps Mr Gold Jac Susanne Oliver 16.478  $170.91 3 Jaxsons Dream Denim Goff 15.6770 $273.13
8 Blues Your A Buzzkill Mollie Watlington 16.49  $153.82 4 StirIt And Shake It Patsy Akin 15.6790 $210.10
9 Vegas Logan Avery 16.497  $136.73 5 Chicory Golden Moon Destiny Bittle 15.6870  $189.09
10 Double French Bid Chloe Farquharson 16.5 $119.63 6 Brooks Jet Stream Tommie Scoggins 15.6875 $168.08
11 Sandbars Wind Pilot Stacey Lammers 16517 $102.54 7 Right On Homer Blair Roy 15.6905  $147.07
12 Flash Dee Robinson 16.594  $85.45 8 EFR Classy Nic Loralee Ward 15.6935 $115.56
13 Stars Whisky Bandit Tisha Perkins 16.603  $68.36 8 Redd Ryeder Tori Hogg 15.6935 $115.56
14 Chick Sassy Sue Lindsey Surface 16.611  $51.27 10 Frenchmans Winsome Kaylee-Ann Bray 15.6945  $84.04
15 Gotta Magnolia Angel Amy Moore 16.627  $34.18 4D 1 Stars Whisky Bandit Tisha Perkins 16.6695 $330.91
2 Sailor’s Gunner Doc Rhonda Fowler 16.6940 $267.88
Average 3 Jessie Lacey Combee 16.7040  $204.85
1D 1 Heaven Doosey Daisy Kim Matthews 14.6695 $772.12 4 Waco Skyler Holmes 16.7180 $157.58
2 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 147830  $625.05 5 Peps Leo Bar Lauren Cantrell 16.8420 $141.82
3 The Bolder Dash Sheryl Gamboa 14.7885 $477.98 6 Sheza Famous Drifter Dale Burgess 16.8500 $126.06
4 LLP High Streakin Marne Loosenort 14.8255 $367.68 7 Hancocks Peppy Poco Mandy Saulsbury 16.9230 $110.30
5 Hooked On Native Raimee Jo Moore 14.8575  $330.91 8 Docs Dusty Honor Michelle Staggs 17.0365  $94.55
6 Double Fast Cruizin Taycie Matthews 14.8905 $294.14 9 RenoWayne Rusty Eldridge 17.0705  $78.79
7 Waylon James Carlos Renato 149165 $257.37 10 Sadie Geaux Seekin James McCormick 17.0955  %63.03
8 Hank On Fire Shelby Stewart 14.9295 $220.61
9 Smashed In Paris Kara Anne Moore 14.9440 $183.84  Friday Youth
10 Hope She Clocks Hilary Branch 14.9525 $147.07 1D 1Double Fast Cruizin Taycie Matthews 14.984  $136.64
2D 1 Leos Romance Rachel Carrington 15.1720  $661.82 2 Hooked On Native Raimee Jo Moore 14.995  $102.48
2 FlitTo Fame Ashley Jones 15.2035 $535.76 3 Blackburn Catcher Brandon McCown 15.091 %6832
3 Smart Poco Dot Chick Emma Gibson 15.2095  $409.70 4 FireballontheRocks Jaylie Matthews 15.097  $34.16
4 Peppys Classic Fame Amy Havens 15.2265 $315.15 2D 1 Convincing Sizzle Isabelle Johnson 1551 $17.12
5 Cecil Jones Niki Saggione 15.2285 $283.64 2 FrecklesOfaDiva Braley Weems 15.621  $87.84
6 Convincing Sizzle Isabelle Johnson 152335 $252.12 3 Smart Poco Dot Chick Emma Gibson 15.687  $58.56
7 Anna Bell Leigh Alexis Barnes 152535 $220.61 Lucky Dog Continued on Page 38
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In Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer WresHing

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)_
coPs

@ ﬂn-gra.tl-u-la tions! %/

SemiFinals WINNER, Rodeo Austin!
Earning $5,203

2019 FEE: 5 [I_I_'IiJ

s & multiple mares!

an Availahie

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ /+ Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133
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4 Baily King Gunsmoke
3D 1BWRipltUp
2 DH Sho Sun Ciderwood
3 Just A Good Ole Guy
4 Tule Roan Olena
4D 1 Winspoon Of Freckles
2 Bullet
3 Ms Super Power
4 Vegas

Saturday Youth
1D 1 FeelintheFirewater
2 Hooked On Native
3 Smashed In Paris
4 BB Firewater Sue
5 Double Fast Cruizin
2D 1Joe Merado
2 FrecklesOfaDiva
3 Okies Star Cutter
4 Moon Shots Baron
5 Anna Bell Leigh
3D 1 Cash Coco
2 Notorious Streak
3 Flip Flop
4 VF Cash Creek
5 Annie
4D 1 Sheza Streakin Six
2 Heck No Colours
3 Badjers Cotton Candy
4 Hot Krymsun Model
5 High Chance Jess

Sunday Youth
1D 1Flit Bar Bid
2 Hooked On Native
3 Double Fast Cruizin
4 Flame N Fit
5 FrecklesOfaDiva
2D 1 Smart Poco Dot Chick
2 DunItWith Zenya
3 Streakin Dash Ta Six
4 Joe Merado
5 BB Firewater Sue
3D 1 MissFourWheelDrive
1 Pops Rosy
3 Shea Jet Dash
4 Flitorbug
5 Bullet
4D 1 Faith
2 Doozy
3 Festus N Fast
4 Black Lil Cowgirl
5 Waco

Friday Adult

1D 1 Credit To Fiesta
2 Famous Amous
3 RSLFirst Royal Eddie
4 JLTularosa

2D 1DH Oaks Pretty Sal
2 Tiny Wonder Badger
3 Packing a Blazing Miracle
4 Mandalay Bey

3D 1Bargain Town
2 Stormy
3 DocTuckers Dancer
4 Steele’s City Feet

BARREL RACING REPORT

Nikki Lewis
Valerie Saucier
Wylie Jo Hodges
Taylor Gillespie
Raimee Jo Moore
Zoe Ann Gorham
Brianna Pollard
Isabelle Johnson
Logan Avery

Jaylie Matthews
Raimee Jo Moore
Kara Anne Moore
Valerie Saucier
Taycie Matthews
Aubri Mann

Braley Weems
Katie Thomas
Alexis Barnes
Alexis Barnes
Sophie Cree

Riley Lenagar
Silver Mulliniks
Taylor Mills
Scarlett Fannin
Natalie Talley
Aubry Rae Mauldin
Kayna Keaster
Jordan Deatherage
Codie Jo Tupa

MaKenzie Mayes
Raimee Jo Moore
Taycie Matthews
MaKenzie Mayes
Braley Weems
Emma Gibson

Lexie Tweddell
Megan Hotard
Aubri Mann

Valerie Saucier
Braley Weems
Bailey M. Hayes
Kyla Roberts

Bre Dunn

Brianna Pollard
Jordan Deatherage
Scarlett Fannin
Sheridan Shumpert
Ryder Phillips-Treat
Skyler Holmes

Kara Large
Shelby Janssen
Kara Large
Carlos Renato
Megan Hodges
Casey Rowe
Darren Boyce
Auburn Skubic
Caitlyn Rains
Balee Lambeth
Emma Waymack
Daylee Barrom

15.72
16.064
16.069
16.097
16.1
17.109
17.175
17.459
17.978

14.78
14.902
14.935
14.954
14.967
15.306
15319
15.367
15.401
15.427
158
15.804
15.887
15.895
15.938
16.78
17.065
17.189
17.879
18.043

14.598
14.813
14.814
14.89

14.932
15177
15.208
15.225
15.236
15.259
15.609
15.609
15.658
15.67

15.689
16.734
16.746
16.835
16.892
17.100

14.85

14.875
14.921
14.934
1537

15377
15.385
15.455
15.856
15.957
15.974
16.013

$29.28
$78.08
$58.56
$39.04
$19.52
$58.56
$43.92
$29.28
$14.64

$186.48
$155.40
$124.32
$93.24
$62.16
$159.84
$133.20
$106.56
$79.92
$53.28
$106.56
$88.80
$71.04
$53.28
$35.52
$79.92
$66.60
$53.28
$39.96
$26.64

$169.68
$141.40
$113.12
$84.84
$56.56
$145.44
$121.20
$96.96
$72.72
$48.48
$88.88
$88.88
$64.64
$48.48
$32.32
$72.72
$60.60
$48.48
$36.36
$24.24

$141.12
$105.84
$70.56
$35.28
$120.96
$90.72
$60.48
$30.24
$80.64
$60.48
$40.32
$20.16

4D 1Lika Honey Badger
2 Streakin Lizzy
3 Moon Pie

Saturday Adult

1D 1 Pearl Snappin
2 Wedding Crasher
3 The Bolder Dash
4 Mags Little Perk
5 Kas De Stone

2D 1Bugs In My Martini
2 Da Hoku Beduin
3 American Reminic

4 Tiny Wonder Badger

5 1 Like To Rocket
3D 1 Spirit

2 Moonshines Pride

3 Graby Doc

4 Truly A Peponita

5 Dun Ripped Thru
4D 1 Facebook Drama

2 VFQuestlove

3 One Smooth Kelly

4 PTLil FrenchFire

Sunday Adult
1D 1The Bolder Dash
2 Hank On Fire
3 MSTrucoSeix
4 Waylon James
5 Sharp French Guy
2D 1 Cecil Jones
2 JurrienBrigadier
3 EyeN Easy
4 Docy Dual Pep
5 Stoli Chick
5 Pic A Melody
3D 1 This Tres Breezes
2 Jackies Silver Bunny
3 Gold Fingers Okie
4 Moonshines Pride
5 LikeAFlashFlood
4D 1 WH Shez Jazzy
2 Facebook Drama
3 PTLil FrenchFire
4 DashinTaVegas

Friday Senior
1D 1Quick Delta Disco
2 (H
3 EpicParty In Vegas
2D 1JR Got Rythum Too
2 TFRed Boy
3 Louisiana Majesty
3D 1Gold Fingers Okie
2 Playin Stylish Lynx
3 Jess Rick Perry
4D 1Reno Wayne
2 Princess Pine Bailey
3 Cash

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Heaven Doosey Daisy

2 Dancen N The Cash
3 Jackie Bee Starbert

April 2, 2019

Mary Van Cleve
Darren Boyce
Candice Gill

Abby Pursifull
Angela Festervan
Sheryl Gamboa
Sarah McCormick
Karlie Sanders
Darby Duncan
Ikena Nakoa
Sarah Burgett
(asey Rowe
Brooke Lottinger
Casey Rowe
Katalina Rook
Sarah Alexander
Shelby Winstead
Farrah Beldin
Angela Festervan
Angela Festervan
Jackson Montgomery
(asey Gaines

Sheryl Gamboa
Shelby Stewart
Joao Leao

Carlos Renato
Nicole Fields

Niki Saggione
Tanya Nall
Catherine Medlock
Jessica Watts
Rachel Lowrey
Madison McCaffity
Maggie Hope Stephens
Emily Boudreaux
Sammi Adams
Katalina Rook
Presley Stewart
Nate Skaggs
Angela Festervan
Casey Gaines
Christy Roy

Tammy Gerrard
Cookie Myers
Kim Matthews
Debbie Caywood
Patti Moore

Jan Oxner

Angie Adams
Kim Griffin
Evelyn Hungerford
Rusty Eldridge
Pam Baldridge
Nancy Rhodes

Kim Matthews
Tandy Meyers
Marlena Williams

16.853
17.645
21.094

14.793
14.813
14.824
14.876
14.917
15.334
15.345
15.366
15.384
15.431
15.816
15.88

15.915
15.917
15.943
17.069
18.829
19.499
20.154

14.753
14.822
14.849
14.898
14.969
15311
15.344
1535

15.351
15.363
15.363
15.759
15.767
15.784
15.807
15.838
17.523
18.083
18.714
23.537

15.048
15121
15316
15.586
15.603
15.67

16.153
16.156
16.52

17.201
17.532
18.005

14.68
14.762
14.769

$65.51
$50.39
$35.27

$176.40
$147.00
$117.60
$88.20
$58.80
$151.20
$126.00
$100.80
$75.60
$50.40
$100.80
$84.00
$67.20
$50.40
$33.60
$81.90
$69.30
$56.70
$44.10

$157.92
$131.60
$105.28
$78.96
$52.64
$135.36
$112.80
$90.24
$67.68
$22.56
$22.56
$90.24
$75.20
$60.16
$45.12
$30.08
$73.32
$62.04
$50.76
$39.48

$100.80
$60.48
$40.32
$86.40
$51.84
$34.56
$57.60
$34.56
$23.04
$43.20
$25.92
$17.28

$154.56
$128.80
$103.04

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 40
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MARK YOUR CALENDARS Barrel Breeders Incentive $10,500 added in 2019

BBI Futurity & Derby Sidepots

pay on the average
Futurity horses 4-5 year olds
Derby horses 5-7 year olds

Open Sidepots
any age of horse
Copper Spring Ranch 2D Futurity JJK Open Saddle Series by nominated stallions
and 1D Derby BBI Sidepots BBI Open 3D Sidepot
Bozeman, Montana Great Falls, Montana
Glacier Chaser Classic 2D Futurity Barrel of Gold Futurity
and 2D Derby BBI Sidepots ' and Derby BBI Sidepots
Kalispell, Montana Silesia, Montana barrelbreeder@montana.com

Kitty Herrin 406.240.0986

2019 BBI Nominated Stallions

Stallion Nominations Close May 15, 2019 | FMI BarrelBreederIncentive.com

A Crack Shot Frenchmans Shake Em Pac N Leave
AP Frosty Knight Furyofthewind PC Mr Sun Peppy
A Streak Of Fling Hills Dash To Vegas Perks Status Symbol
Carrizzo Instant Income Perkster
Cash In Your Bux JD Look Prime Talent
Dash Ta Fame John Fame Profit Increase
Dox Serendipity JL Sirocco Raren To Dash
Dun Drift JL Reddy To Charm Royal Three Dash
Famous Sniper Midnight Corona Signature Perks
Fifteenhundred Trump MP Lone Frenchman Smokem Darling
Firewater Canyon TS Sunnymademefamous

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2019
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 38

4 Berts Snipper Bar Roxanne Bradshaw 14814 $77.28
5 EpicParty In Vegas Kim Matthews 15.086  $51.52
2D 1 Passin Out Firewater Shelia Branch 1518 $132.48
2 Quick Delta Disco Tammy Gerrard 15.205  $110.40
3 Hank Sherrye Lemmons 15236 $88.32
4 Destination Fame Liz Hays 15239 $66.24
5 Streakin Dusty Light Tandy Meyers 15308  $44.16
3D 1 Stir It And Shake It Patsy Akin 15714 $88.32
2 Snazzy Dazzler Kay Armstrong 15.788  $73.60
3 Right On Homer Blair Roy 15791 $58.88
4 Smashs Jaded Lady Susan Lousherg 15.818  $44.16
5 LM Password Sherrye Lemmons 15.859  $29.44
4D 1 Miss Poco Luna Pamela Nale 16713 $66.24
2 ThunderingDarkKnight ~ Debbie McCormick 16719 $55.20
3 RenoWayne Rusty Eldridge 16.757  $44.16
4 Pontoon Gayla Butler 17.025  $33.12
5 Ima Gold Spinner Kandace Rose 17.035  $22.08
Sunday Senior
1D 1 Heaven Doosey Daisy Kim Matthews 14.659  $179.20
2 (Chasin Tornados Dina Allred 14707 $134.40
3 TimeTo Rodeo Shelley Ward 14755 $89.60
4 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 14797  $44.80
2D 1 Snowbound Sadie Janelle Osborne 15.175  $153.60
2 LotaAcesTo Play Monica Allen 15185  $115.20
3 Berts Snipper Bar Roxanne Bradshaw 15221 $57.60
3 Streakin Dusty Light Tandy Meyers 15221 $57.60
3D 1 Streakin Jules Bug Larry Seffens 15.712  $102.40
2 ImaRockNFirewater Michael Thornberry 15.884  $64.00
2 Brooks Jet Stream Tommie Scoggins 15.884  $64.00
4 First Cowboy Here Kelly Moore 15932 $25.60
4D 1 Sadie Geaux Seekin James McCormick 16.675  $76.80

A |:-rn|:lu- t af a leading

MAGIC C DTF
on daug
: LANES LEINS HI

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

1/2 brother to
A CORNERSTONE!
Finished In the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
His dars, SPEEDY PETITT, is & proves
producer of winsers on the 1 k &in
fthe sfens includng 1

A PROVEN PRODUCER!
His first 3 foais to the arena
are 1D Performers!
» Speedin For Cash Lte $100,000+
* Speedin Sign Lre $12,000+
» Speedin For Money L1e §2,000+ finjun

SPEEDIN SIGN
+ BFA 8% in Slot Race
to win $10,000

Speedin For Cash

BARREL RACING REPORT

2 Princess Pine Bailey
3 (Chica Got It Going On
4 Sheza Famous Drifter

Friday Futurity
1 SR Chrissy Lil Cat
2 Aint Lost Maples Yet
3 Entitled Ta Fame

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 VF Pico Stinson
2 Miss Fling Of Pepper
3 Fi
4 (ats Dash Ta Play
5 Aint Lost Maples Yet
6 Miss Shining Hickory
7 Im Alive Sun Bug

2D 1 Jet Of Native
2 One Famous Flash
3 Ima Souixper Star
4 Twenty Five or 624
5 ThunderingDarkKnight
6 Facebook Drama
7 BetOnTule

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Aint Lost Maples Yet
2 One Famous Flash
3 (ats DashTa Play
4 Triple Vodka On Rox
5 Miss Shining Hickory
2D 1Twenty Five or 624
2 Sadie Geaux Seekin
3 Facebook Drama
4 ThunderingDarkKnight
5 SF Run Turn Repeat

Friday Derby
1 RSLFirst Royal Eddie
2 The Bolder Dash

Saturday Derby
1 The Bolder Dash
2 Suspect Bugs
3 DTF Confirmed In Luv
4 DialTa Fame

Sunday Derby
1 Any Given Sunday B
2 Sawyers Frosted Moon
3 The Bolder Dash
4 MSTrucoSeix

PACK Average

1D 1 Heaven Doosey Daisy
2D 1Leos Romance

3D 1 Chrisma To Spare

4D 1Double French Bid
5D 1Peps Leo Bar

Saturday PACK
1D 1 Heaven Doosey Daisy
2 FeelintheFirewater
3 Pearl Snappin
4 Wedding Crasher
5 Berts Snipper Bar

April 2, 2019

Pam Baldridge
Lucy Carver
Dale Burgess

Watkins Rye
Jennifer Burgess
Marne Loosenort

James Commander
Marne Loosenort
Elisabeth Geisler
Maggie Carter
Jennifer Burgess
Lindsi Boles

Julie Bailey

Lily Jeffers

Maggie Carter
Jackson Montgomery
Angela Festervan
Debbie Mccormick
Angela Festervan
Mollie Watlington

Jennifer Burgess
Maggie Carter
Maggie Carter
Jackson Montgomery
Lindsi Boles

Angela Festervan
James Mccormick
Angela Festervan
Debbie Mccormick
Allison Crabb

Kara Large
Sheryl Gamboa

Sheryl Gamboa
Devon Brown
(arlos Renato
Maggie Carter

Maggie Carter
Marne Loosenort
Sheryl Gamboa
Joao Leao

Kim Matthews
Rachel Carrington
Jennifer Barron
Chloe Farquharson
Lauren Cantrell

Kim Matthews
Jaylie Matthews
Abby Pursifull
Angela Festervan
Roxanne Bradshaw

16.87
16.965
17.031

14.671
15.031
15.271

14.844
14.867
14.944
15.071
15.455
15.457
15.532
15.857
15.926
16.203
16.708
16.719
17.069
17.351

15.198
15.219
15.229
15.239
15.434
16.354
16.675
18.083
18.125
18.776

14.921
15.146

14.824
14.865
15.032
15.21

14.404
14.622
14.753
14.849

14.670
15.172
15.675
16.211
16.842

14.68
14.78
14.793
14.813
14.814

$57.60
$38.40
$19.20

$240
$144
$96

$172
$141
$125
$110
$94
$78
$63
$74
$60
$54
$47
$40
$34
$27

$193
$161
$129
$97
$64
$83
$69
$55
$4
$28

$192
$128

$304
$228
$152

$76

$304
$228
$152

$76

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$459
$376
$278
$181

$97

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 41
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Celsey and Caitlyn Clair Jackpot Junkie 1D Winners

Jackpot Junkie 3 Okies Hickory Stik Alise Holst 15.524 §70
March 30-31, 2019, lowa Falls, IA 4 Gizmo Madeline Teague 15.596 $35
4D 1 Alice Carley Wentworth 15.934 $105
Saturday Open 2 IMA Shi Modle Brianna Hepperly 15.961 §79
1D 1BB Bingo Taquita Caitlyn Clair 14.468 $217 3 Kid Whizs Bolden Kid Shana Wood 16.005 $52
2 Peptos Roan Boonbar Jodie Greig 14.504 $162 4 Last Zippin Robin Mycah Ersland 16.008 $26
3 My Cat Easy Money Celsey Clair 14.585 $108
4 Boo Breanna Ellis 14.646 $54  Saturday Youth
2D 1 Little Red Hickplay McKenna Wigg 15.005 $186 1D 1Sassy Trouble Payton Erritt 15.055 §77
2 Biancus With Cash Kayla Knudson 15.039 $139 2 Penny Piper Bormann 15.359 $56
3 Fired Up Beaches Kelly Cagle 15.042 $93 3D 1Elshancho liberty bell Maddisen Mausehund 17.666 $40
4 Easters Streakin Glo Wendy Brandt 15.053 $46 2 Pepper Tori Kulow 18.283 $31
3D 1 Okies Hickory Stik Alise Holst 15.481 $124
2 Roses Gray Roo Kayla Knudson 15.486 $93  Sunday Youth
3 Trust Me | Got This Jean Schaefer 15.487 $62 1D 1Bold Tialero Mallory Fisher 14.788 $69
4 Rockin Legacy Karissa Heath 15.507 $31 2 Sassy Trouble Payton Erritt 14.874 $46
4D 1 Alice Carley Wentworth 15.973 $93 2D 1Fred Elishia Rodamaker 16.668 $69
2 Gringos Blaze Rachel Werkman 15.982 §70 3D 1Frosty Avery Teague 21.618 $28
3 Iris Stacked Poncho Stephanie Kane 16.030 $46 2 Jazz Lilly Queckboemer 24.649 $18
4 Dees All That Kelly Cagle 16.195 $23
Futurity
Sunday Open 1D 1 A Dash Of Ivory Amy Chesmore 15.437 $63
1D 1 My Cat Easy Money Celsey Clair 14.428 $245 2D 1 Shaketheflashlight Kim Chesmore 16.655 $42
2 Peptos Roan Boonbar Jodie Greig 14.522 $183
3 Trust Me | Got This Jean Schaefer 14.569 $122  Derby
4 Bayou A Freighttrain Amy Chesmore 14.608 $61 1D 1Easters Streakin Glo Wendy Brandt 15.053 $45
2D 1 Gringos Blaze Rachel Werkman 14.970 $210 2D 1KT Snappin Rey Alise Holst 15.748 $30
2 SR Double Smoke Vanessa Arndorfer 15.041 $157
3 Penny Piper Bormann 15.099 $105
4 DL Guys Hickory Cash Alise Holst 15179 $52
3D 1Docs Smooth Duchess Lauryn Schipper 15.506 $140
2 DHRKita Cash Lisa Luther 15.517 $105
Lucky Dog Continued From Page 40
2D 1 Passin Out Firewater Shelia Branch 15.18 $383 3 Hooked On Native Raimee Jo Moore 14.813 $275
2 Broadway Laney Savannah Shumpert 15.187 $313 4 Double Fast Cruizin Taycie Matthews 14.814 $179
3 BB Frenchmans Josey Liza Shannon 15.195 §232 5 Hank On Fire Shelby Stewart 14.822 $96
4 Quick Delta Disco Tammy Gerrard 15.205 $151 2D 1Red Pepa Jet Maria Norman 15.175 $344
5 Destination Fame Liz Hays 15.239 $81 1 Snowbound Sadie Janelle Oshorne 15.175 $344
3D 1Jesses Champ Bri Daugherty 15.681 $306 3 HF Bully the Kid Shelby Stewart 15.179 $229
2 AsGoodAsPeachGets Lindsey Netterville 15.696 §251 4 Lota Aces To Play Monica Allen 15.185 $149
3 BargainTown Caitlyn Rains 15.707 $186 5 Leos Romance Rachel Carrington 15.189 $40
4 See Me Dash Mary Grayson Martin 15.733 $121 5 Do Hot Stuff Justice Phillips 15.189 $40
5 Shes Vested In Bay Gracie Vickers 15.764 $65 3D 1VFQuestlove Angela Festervan 15.687 $302
4D 1Thug JT Cooper 16.183 $230 2 DMO Pebbles A Drift Kimberly Zimmers 15.696 $247
2 BWRipltUp Valerie Saucier 16.211 $188 3 Mamas OnTime Niki Saggione 15.718 $183
3 Mitos Pacman Kimberly Zimmers 16.217 $139 4 Rockin Vegas Christy Lewis 15.719 $119
4 Doozy (Fannin) Scarlett Fannin 16.309 $90 5 BWRipltUp Valerie Saucier 15.737 $64
5 Dashin Ta Vegas Christy Roy 16.337 $49 4D 1WoodB Lil Happy Niki Lewis 16.163 §227
5D 1Twenty Five or 624 Angela Festervan 16.708 $153 2 Guys Frosty Fidget LeAnne Haley 16.212 $185
2 Miss Poco Luna Pamela Nale 16.713 $125 3 The Streakin Jewell Mallory Bonnett 16.217 $137
3 ThunderingDarkKnight ~ Debbie McCormick 16.719 $93 4 Thug JT Cooper 16.25 $89
4 Just A Good Ole Guy Taylor Gillespie 16.741 $60 5 Showboy Red Loretta Mauldin 16.265 $48
5 Peps Leo Bar Lauren Cantrell 16.809 $32 5D 1Sadie Geaux Seekin James McCormick 16.675 $151
2 Faith Jordan Deatherage 16.734 $124
Sunday PACK 3 Doozy Scarlett Fannin 16.746 $92
1D 1 Heaven Doosey Daisy Kim Matthews 14.659 $453 4 Peps Leo Bar Lauren Cantrell 16.875 $60
2 The Bolder Dash Sheryl Gamboa 14.753 $371 5 Perks Got Lucky Jennine Ramage 17.103 $32
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Future Fortunes - Dixie Classic Open 4D

Future Fortunes - Dixie Classic
March 9, 2019, Hurricane, UT

1D 1 Billy Thee Kid, Jordan Argyle, Argyle Performance Horses, 15.691, $540, The
Goodbye Lane, $180, Argyle Performance Horses, $180

2 SH Especially Smooth, Susan Hadley, Susan Hadley, 15.692, $450, A Smooth Guy,
$150, Sherman & Susan Hadley, $150

3 MrJB 0915, Cathy Morgan, Cathy Morgan, 15.803, $360, Dallas Fuel, $120, Joe &
Dee Lynn Braman, $120

4 Siraccos Fame, Shelly Terry, Paul Terry, 15.852, $270, JL Sirocco, $90, Paul Terry, $90
5 Firewaterinthesky, Brandy York, Brandy York, 15.894, $180, Firewateronthercks, $60,
Lucky 7 Ranch, $60

2D 1 Sugary Lane, Josie Hales, Jarrod & Josie Hales, 16.233, $486, The Goodbye Lane,
$162, Shana Gibson, $162

2 Shawne Sparks, Lana Rae Sulkey, Lana Rae Sulkey, 16.234, 5405, Smoke N Sparks,
$135, Korell Family Trust, $135

3 MP Winken Back Today, Linnea Nelson, Mel O Potter, 16.301, $324, PC Frenchmans
Hayday, $108, Mel O Potter, $108

4 JT Fabulous Spark, Shawnee Sagers, Jared & Terry Brotherson, 16.344, $243, French-
mans Fabulous, $81, Jared & Terry Brotherson, $81

5BCK Dally N Sunshine, Charlie Gleave, G5 Land and Livestock LLC, 16.454, $162, PC

Redwood Manny, $54, Dawn Seeley, $54

3D 1TM Chocolate Cookie, Desirae Wheeler, Merle Morgan, 16.703, $414, A Chocolate
Fury, $138, Merle Morgan, $138

2 Surfin To Game Day, Jessie Kessler, Quinn B Kesler, 16.804, $345, The Guys A Surfer,
$115, Daniel or Lani Mulick, $115

3 Blushing Goodbye, Josie Hales, Jarrod & Josie Hales, 16.873, $276, The Goodbye
Lane, $92, Jarrod & Josie Hales, $92

4 Platinumontherocks, Tilly Jenski, 17.031, $207, Firewaterontherocks, $69, Rodney
Ruzsa, $69

5 Famous Ms Kitty, Maya Guzman, M Jones, 17.048, $138, JB Proud N Famous, $46, M
Jones, $46

4D 1 BCK Texas Guy, Hadlee Hunter, Lyndsey Hunter, 17.191, $360, Traffic Guy, $120,
Mr &/or Mrs Brent G Wonnacott, $120

2 RSR Speed Com Manny, Katelyn Carter, Okelberry Livestock, 17.200, $300, PC Red-
wood Manny, $100, TK Swan Jr, $100

3 Stand For The Judge, Neica Christensen, 17.207, $240, Judge Cash, $80, Frances M
Robertson, $80

4 Daddy B Proud, McKenzy Topham, April & Andy King, 17.212, $180, JB Proud N
Famous, $60, Bobbi J Scott, $60

5Namgis D 12, Lynn Sullivan, 17.291, $120, Bucks Hancock Dude, $40, Stan Sigman,
$40

Future Fortunes - Elite Futurity 1st Go

Future Fortunes - Elite Futurity
March 5-9, 2019, Waco, TX

1st Go

1 Firin Ta Heaven, Jolene Montgomery, Southwestern Farms, 14.998, $1,440, JL Dash
Ta Heaven, $480, Jud Little, $480

2 Docs Moonpie, Kyle Noon, Johnny Kight, 15.083, $1,200, Docs Getting Reckless,
$400, Johnny Kight, $400

3 Epic Guy, Kassie Mowry, Kristen Williams, 15.151, $1,020, Epic Leader, $340, Kristen
Williams, $340
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4 Firewater Sam, Chelsea McFarlin, Karine Sigouin, 15.154, $780, Woodbridge, $260,
Sandy Johnson Avants, $260

5 Godaddi, Dustin Angelle, Shea Lynn Franklin, 15.168, $600, Famous Bugs, $200, Bo
Hill & Jeff Switzer, $200

6 Dr Slick Bar, Craig Brooks, Casey & Margo Crowther, 15.211, $420, Slick By Design,
$140, Bonnie Jean Dube, $140

7 Kn Luna, Kelsey Lutjen, Brandon & Jamie Wilson, 15.213, $300, Eddie Stinson, $100,
Kimi Ann Nichols, $100

8 Flits Khamacasse, Jolene Montgomery, Natalie Brown Cates, 15.246, $240, Some
Beaches, $80, Natalie Brown Cates, $80
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by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

Headin’ For Home

ave you ever heard or said, “You’re not the boss of me!”?
There’s something actually very funny and freeing in that

statement!

worst times!
So, let’s check our priority list this week. Jesus should be #1. If
we have anything else above that, even if He’s #2, then He’s WAY
When you’re still at home, you yearn for the days when you can TOO FAR DOWN THE LIST! And if you like, please join us on
be your own boss and do what you want...only to realize after the Facebook (Triple M-Mike Morrison Ministries) on Tuesday nights at
fact that you had it pretty good! That ole ‘the grass is greener on the  7:20 for Bible study! We are very new at this, so please be patient if
other side of the fence’ thinking can come back and bite us in the we mess up! Have a blessed week!
rear end!

own boss? Yes! But like everything else in life, we can run off in the

Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas

Is it good to grow up and leave home? Yes! Is it fun to be your Mike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the

ditch and wreck! Did you know that “Lord” means “boss”? So if
you have asked Jesus to be your Lord, He is now your boss. Romans

10:8-14.

He is, however, the best boss ever! He will never ask us to do any-
thing that will hurt us. He pays great. He paid it ALL for you and

ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You

can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:

me! He’s been there and done that and can lead us right through the

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

4/1-4/7 Diamonds & Dirt Barrel Horse Classic Bryan, TX Diamonds & Dirt www.DiamondsandDirt.com
4/5-4/7 Im Eggstraspecial Too Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
4/5-417 Team Josey Clinic Swanton, OH Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
4/6 Jud Little Ranch Horse Sale Springer, 0K Jud Little Ranch 580.653.2384
4/9-4/14 D&D Super Tour Abilene, TX Chuck Dunn 940.538.4327
4/19-4/20 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #3 Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
4/19-4/21 Josey Ranch Easter Clinic Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
4/20 (TBRA #7 Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
4/20 11th Annual Easter Fun Run Benton, LA Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
4/24-4/28 BBR World Finals Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
4/26-4/28 UBRA Rocky Mountain 2D Futurity Heber City, UT Kristi Brangle 801.440.0827
4/28 Parker County Arena-MK Homes Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
5/2-5/5 ID Barrel Futurity Nampa, ID Max 208.337.2277
5/2-5/5 Josey Ranch Reunion 5D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
5/3-5/5 Lucky Dog Productions Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
5/3-5/5 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby & Open Claresholm, AB Canada Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
5/8 Spring Super Series Kewanee, IL Black Hawk College 520.247.9376
5/10-5/12 Josey Junior World 5D Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
5/10-5/18 0Id Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby Fort Smith, AR 0ld Fot Days 479.783.6176
5/17-5/19 D&D Super Tour Chickasha, 0K Chuck Dunn 940.538.4327
518 Parker County Arena-Myristol Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
5/22 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #1 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
5/24-5/26 Adult World Barrel Racing Championships Memphis, TN Andre’Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126
5/24-5/26 Sherry Cervi Youth Championships Ceres, CA Sherry Cervi sherrycervi.com
5/25-5/26 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #4 Gainesville, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
5/29 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #2 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
5/31-6/2 Copper Spring Ranch Futurity & Derby Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
5/31-6/2 7th Annual Virginia Barrel Horse Classic Lexington, VA (arlton Tomlin 434.941.4893
5/31-6/2 Lucky Dog Productions & KK Run For Vegas Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
6/1-6/2 (TBRA#8 & #9 Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/2-6/8 Josey Ranch 7 Day Barrel School Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/5 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #3 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/7-6/8 Jr. Camarillo Fun & Fast Times Jackpot Shipshewana, IN Lynsey Hostetler lynseyhite@yahoo.com
6/8-6/9 Bakken Barrel Daze Sidney, MT Lana Tibbs 406.951.2394
6/12 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #4 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/16 Parker County Arena-REQ Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
6/15 (TBRA #10 Stephenville, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/11-6/13 Josey Ranch Summer Clinic Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/14-6/15 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open Pueblo, Co Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
6/19 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #5 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/16-6/22 Josey Ranch 7 Day School Il Marshall, TX Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
6/22-6/23 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #5 Chickasha, OK Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
6/26 Silver Spur Club Summer Barrel Series #6 Bremerton, WA Suzie Knight 360.286.6768
6/28-6/30 July Explosion $10,000 added Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
7/6-1/7 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour #6 Belton, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
7/8-71/10 (SR Rodeo Bible Camp Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
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